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LARRY A ACKLEY
PERRYVILLE, MO

THOMAS R AHERN
CENTENNIAL, CO

VICTOR ANDREATTA
CENTENNIAL, CO

JOE F APACHE
RATON, NM

DAVID ASHLEY
PUEBLO, CO

KURT BALKOVIC
BOISE, ID

TRACY BALKOVIC
BOISE, ID

JERRY BASQUETTE
GRAND JUNCTION, CO

JOHN BAUER
THE WOODLANDS, TX

JOHN W, BELL
BEAUFORT, NC

GWEN BENSKIN
CENTENNIAL, CO

JOE BENSKIN
AURORA, CO

MIKE BENSKIN
CENTENNIAL, CO

MURIELENE BENSKIN
AURQORA, CO

KENNETH BIGHAM
TRINIDAD, CO

CHARLES BLENDER
BEN AVON, PA

JERRY BOYDSTUN
FT WORTH, TX

HOWARD G. BRATON
CASTLE ROCK, CO

CRAIG BUCHANAN
PHOENIZ, AZ

CHUCK CAMPBELL
NEW RIVER, AZ

JANET CAMPBELL
NEW RIVER, AZ

JOHN K. CANATSEY
ELGIN, AZ

LANA CANATSEY
ELGIN, AZ

RONNY CHANDLER
EL PASO, TX

WILLIAM (BILL) D COLE
PHOENIX, AZ

JOY COX
PHOENIX, AZ

SUE A. CRITZ
EL PASQO, TX

THOMAS CRITZ
EL PASQO, TX

WALTER CRITZ
EL PASO, TX

SCOTT DAHMS
LITTLETON, CO

2014 - NRA National Silhouette Championships

JIM DANIELS
PECRIA, AZ

BRENT DANIELSON
STORY CITY, 1A

WILLIAM A, DAVIS
ERNUL, NC

BILL J. DENNY
LOUISVILLE, NE

MARK W DENNY
LOUISVILLE, NE

ROY DESLAURIERS
BRUSH, CO

AL DIPPOLD
PERRYVILLE, MO

DUANE DREW
SAN ANGELO, TX

RANDY W ENT
RUSSELL, PA

TERESA EVERHEART
ALBUQUERQUE, NM

DON FAULKENBERRY
BETHANY, OK

TIMOTHY FINLEY
CAVE CREEK, AZ

ALAN FOUST
MONTOURSVILLE, PA

KYLE 8 FRANKS
EDMOND, OK

KATHLEEN GARVIN
GLENDALE, AZ

PRESTON W GIBSON
HALTOM CITY, TX

JAMES GOODNIGHT
LONE TREE, CO

GLENDA GRAVES
RATON, NM

TINKER GUADAGNOLI
TRINIDAD, CO

BiLL GUNDRUM
WILLIAMSPORT, PA

DORIS A. HARPER
RATON, NM

GERALD HAYLER
REDDING, CA

MIKE HAYNES
BRADFORD, PA

DICK HENNEBRY
CHEYENNE, WY

JEANIE HERSHEY
DESERT HILLS, AZ

ROBERT HERSHEY
DESERT HILLS, AZ

GRACE HILL
MINDEN, NV

JEFF HILL
RENO, NV

KEITH HILL
MINDEN, NV

TIM HILL
SPARKS, NV

Cowboy Silhouette Rifle
Competitor List

ANTHONY HILLERSON
ARVADA, CO

CHUCK HILLERSON
ESTES PARK, CO

GORDON HILLERSON
YANKTON, SD

ROSS HILLERSON
DICKINSON, ND

DWIGHT HLUSTICK
ARLINGTON, VA

PAUL M HUARD
ANAHEIM, CA

MICK HUTTON
CANOWINDRA, NSW 2804, AUSTI

GARY L. JACK
PAPILLION, NE

SHIRLEY JARVIS
GRAND JUNCTION, CO

WILLIAM (BUTCH) JARVIS JR
GRAND JUNCTION, CO

BOB JENKINS
CLOVIS, NM

SAM JENKINS
TEXICO, NM

CLARENCE E JOHNSON
AUBURN, AL

MARK JONES
JAMESTOWN, KS

PAULA JONES
JAMESTOWN, KS

MICHAEL R. KALKOWSKI
OMAHA, NE

GLEN E. KAPITZKE
MILES CITY, MT

CLIFFORD E. KEINER
LAS VEGAS, NM

WAYNE KELLER
PERRYVILLE, MO

TERRY KIEN
MISSOULA, MT

JOHN B KING
CAPULIN, NM

RYAN KING
SAN DIEGO, CA

CLIFTON LANDRY
HOUSTON, TX

DYLAN LEE
AUSTIN, TX

JUDY LEE
AUSTIN, TX

TiM LEE
AUSTIN, TX

JOHN W. LEONARD
DURANGO, CO

CHARLES LEVEY
NEW YORK CITY, NY

GEORGE A. LIVELY
CEDAR BLUFFS, NE

SHERYL LIVELY
CEDAR BLUFFS, NE

JIM LUKE
OVERLAND PARK, KS

BILL LUTZ
MERIDIAN, 1D

KEVIN LUTZ
MERIDIAN, ID

SEAN LUTZ
MERIDIAN, ID

BRODY MACDONALD
BOGAN GATE, NSW 2876, AUSTF

DANIEL MACDONALD
BOGAN GATE NSW 2876, AUSTR

SHARON MACDONALD
BOGAN GATE NSW 2875, AUSTR

MARK MARFISI
FREMONT, NE

JOHN MARHEFKA
WOODEBRIDGE, VA

KIMBAL MARKWARDT
DALLAS, TX

JOANNE MASSEY
BENBROOK, TX

ROBERT MASSEY
BENBROOK, TX

BRYON E. MCBURNIE
SAN ANGELOQ, TX

DAVID MCCARTHY
TEATREE GULLY, SOUTH AUSTA

CHARLIE MCCLURE
CROWLEY, TX

ANTHONY MIANO
FARMINGTON, MO

ADAM G. MILLS
CANTON, GA

EDWARD MILLS
PROSPER, TX

KERRY L MOORE
RILEY, K&

BOB MOSS
LAVETA, CO

JOHN MULLINS
AFACHE JUNCTION, AZ

KEVIN O'BRIEN
SALINA, K5

LEE O'NEIL
BRUSH, CO

DENNIS W OSTLER
COVINA, CA

TIMOTHY PACHECO
IGNACIO, CO

DENNIS PALAGI
PEORIA, AZ

FRED PAXIA
PEURIA, AZ

WOODY PEEBLES
RATON, NM

TOMMY E PEERY
CENTER, MO

MICHAEL STEPHEN PETERSCN
BRYON, TX



2014 - NRA National Silhouette Championships
Cowboy Silhouette Rifle
Competitor List

WALTER V. PINJUV II ERIC SUNDSTROM DAN B. ZIMMERMAN
LAS VEGAS, NV GLENDALE, AZ BLANCHARD, OK
DAVID PORTILLO JR BEN TAYLOR
EL PASO, TX COLEMAN, TX
DAVID PORTILLO SR MEGAN TAYLOR
EL PASO, TX COLEMAN, TX
DENNIS PROFFITT MEREDITH TAYLOR
PASADENA, TX COLEMAN, TX
BOBBY D PYLE NATHAN TAYLOR
MAYSVILLE, OK COLEMAN, TX
JAMES W QUINLAN WILLIAM J TAYLOR
SHROPSHIRE UK 5Y13 2HD, UNI DALTCN, PA
GEQFFREY RADOFF TONY TELLO
SCOTTSDALE, AZ RIVERSIDE, CA
RANDY RANNBERG RON TRESKA
BETHANY, OK OMAHA, NE
JAMES "CLAY" RICHARDS MARK D VAIL
CLYDE, TX ADKINS, TX
JOSHUA "COLT" RICHARDS JOHN VANDERGRIFF
CLYDE, TX RICHLAND, MO
VANESSA D. RICHARDS JERRY VANWEY
CLYDE, TX RATON, NM
GLENN O. RING BRIAN WAKEFIELD
EARLSBORO, CK SMETHPORT, PA
JEANNE RING MIKE WARNER
EARLSBORO, OK WAMEGO, KS
ROBBIE ROBERTS MARY WATKINS
RATON, NM MERRITT ISLAND, FL
JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ BOB WENDELL
EL PASO, TX EVERGREEN, CO
IVAN RUBIO THOMAS E. WENGH
EL PASO, TX LONE TREE, CO
FENTON SANDLIN CHANCE WIENING
ALBA, TX TRINIDAD, CO
ASHLEA SCHIESSER CLIFFORD WIENING
TEA TREE GULLY, SOUTH AUSTR/ TRINIDAD, CO
ANDY SCHULER WYATT WIENING
SAN ANTONIO, TX TRINADAD, CO
GARY M. SCHWEITZER YVONNE B, WIENING
PUEBLO WEST, CO TRINIDAD, CO
CARL SKALKO ANDREW WILLEY
TRINIDAD, CO LAS VEGAS, NV
AL SLEDGE HUGH WILSON
JAMUL, CA TRINIDAD, CO
JOHN D SMITH RODNEY L. WOOLEY
EL PASO, TX ALVORD, TX
DEWAYNE L. SNOW DEBRA 8 WRIGHT
EL PASO, TX LAS VEGAS, NV
DAVID SPURLOCK DONALD C WRIGHT
PHOENIX, AZ LAS VEGAS, NV
VIRGINIA SPURLOCK GEORGE WURSTER
PHOENIX, AZ COGAN STATION, PA
VERN STEINMAN JAMES E. WURSTER
FARMERS BRANCH, TX MONTOQURSVILLE, PA
SCOTT STEPHENSON WILLIAM ZANDER
AURORA, CO HOUSTON, TX
MARK STERNGLANZ JERRY ZANG
FT. WORTH, TX CHEYENNE, WY
GREG SULLIVAN MARY ZANG

LITTLE ROCK, AR

CHEYENNE, WY



2014 NRA National Silhouette Championships
Cowboy - Lever Action Rifle
Competitor Statistics

Class Shooters Categories Shooters

MAS 31 SENIOR 58

AAA 45 WOMAN 24

AA 52 SUPER SENIOR 23

A 29 SUB JUNIOR 4

B 13 INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR 3
JUNICR 3

State Shooters State Shooters State Shooters State Shooters

AL 1 AR 1 AZ 18 CA 6

CcO 31 FL 1 1A 1 ID 5

KS 6 MO 6 MT 2 NC 2

ND 1 NE 8 NM 8 NV 8

NY 1 OK 6 PA B SD 1

TX 38 VA 2 WY 3

Total Competitors by Country

Country Shooters
AUSTRALIA 5
UNITED KINGDCM 1
USA 164

Total Competitors: 170



EQUIPMENT SURVEY LISTING - COWBOY - LEVER ACTION RIFLE

GUN MANUFACTURER
MARLIN
WINCHESTER
ROSS!
BROWNING
MARLIN 1893
PUMA

FIBER OPTIC MATERIAL USED
NO
YES

90
52
8

ok

CALIBER
30-30
38-56
367
45-70
32 SPECIAL
44 MAG
32-40
35 REM
2536
308
44-40
451.C
25-35
32 HPS
32 WIN
40-65
45 COLT
N/A

BULLET MANUFACTURER
JACKETED
CAST
N/A

FRONT SIGHT INSERT
BEAD
POST

REAR SIGHT TYPE
RECEIVER
TANG
BARREL
N/A

FRONT SIGHT COVER
HOOD
OPEN
N/A



WINNER
SECOND
THIRD

WOMAN
SENIOR
JUNIOR
INT. JUNIOR
SUB JUNIOR

MASTER CLASS
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2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS

COWBOY - LEVER ACTION RIFLE
Match #1 - Tuesday, July 22, 2014

CHICKEN PIG TURKEY

2998 - LUKE, JIM
1898 - WAKEFIELD, BRIAN
1435 - GIBSON, PRESTON W

3637 - SCHIESSER, ASHLEA
2998 - LUKE, JIM

3205 - TAYLOR, NATHAN
3206 - TAYLOR, MEGAN

3631 - RICHARDS, JOSHUA"COL TROPHY

3659 MULLINS, JOHN
3460 HAYNES, MIKE

1630 ZANDER, WILLIAM
3637 SCHIESSER, ASHLEA
1502 FOUST, ALAN

1949 ENT, RANDY W

2439 COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D

3258 MCCARTHY, DAVID
1566 DENNY, BILL J.
3760 HUTTON, MICK
1046 O'NEIL, LEE

1455 GOODNIGHT, JAMES
3107 KING, RYAN

1757 SUNDSTROM, ERIC
1392 TELLO, TONY

1638 COX, JOY

1287 PYLE, BOBBYD
2320 KAPITZKE, GLENE.
1840 MASSEY, ROBERT
3380 BUCHANAN, CRAIG
3611 TRESKA, RON
1307 HERSHEY, JEANIE
3728 DENNY, MARKW
3729 PAXIA, FRED

3777 LEVEY, CHARLES
3400 DREW, DUANE

1048 LANDRY, CLIFTON
1078 STERNGLANZ, MARK
3221 MOORE, KERRY L
1767 PACHECO, TIMOTHY
2237 BLENDER, CHARLES
3528 PALAG!, DENNIS
1546 BOYDSTUN, JERRY
3299 LEE, DYLAN

3564 PROFFITT, DENNIS
1569 BRATON, HOWARD G.
1306 HERSHEY, ROBERT
2375 SCHULER, ANDY
1501 WURSTER, JAMESE.
3142 RING, GLENNO,

1631 EVERHEART, TERESA
2240 LEONARD, JOHNW.
1436 MCCLURE, CHARLIE

2767 SCHWEITZER, GARY M.

2486 KING, JOHN B
3280 DAHMS, SCOTT

AWARD
TROPHY 10
TROPHY 10
TROPHY 10
TROPHY 9
TROPHY 10
TROPHY 9
TROPHY 10
7
CHICKEN
9
8
9
9
10

1789 JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH)

3218 WARNER, MIKE

3264 FINLEY, TIMOTHY
2780 MASSEY, JOANNE
2785 SKALKO, CARL

1817 GARVIN, KATHLEEN
1330 VANWEY, JERRY
3372 MCBURNIE, BRYONE.
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AAA CLASS
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3636
3038
1859
2678
3000
1414
3562
3480
3118
2355
3143
3644
1999
3762
1305
1091
1694

3580
1440
3473
3707
3625
3774
3300
3667
3701
1005
2493
3311

3756
3474
3333
3287
1003
35626
1202
2133
3265
3282
3526
1751
2669
2896
3546
2985
1265
3569
1781
1715
2664
1568
2813
3709
3742
2665
3759
3714
315¢
3256
1173
35653
2518
2314
1558
2472
1172
1518
2680
3249

KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R.

JACK, GARY L.
RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
PINJUV il, WALTER V.
MARHEFKA, JOHN
SLEDGE, AL

JONES, MARK
BASQUETTE, JERRY
WIENING, CLIFFORD
SULLIVAN, GREG
HAYLER, GERALD
WOOLEY, RODNEY L.
TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
MACDONALD, DANIEL
GRAVES, GLENDA
MOSS, BOB
GUADAGNOLI, TINKER

DESLAURIERS, ROY
WATKINS, MARY
CRITZ, THOMAS
MARFISI, MARK
O'BRIEN, KEVIN
RUBIO, IVAN

LEE, TIM

JENKINS, SAM

LUTZ, BILL

HILL, TIM

JARVIS, SHIRLEY
BAUER, JOHN
HILLERSON, ROSS
CRITZ, WALTER
CRITZ, SUEA.
HILLERSON, GORDON
HILL, KEITH
SPURLOCK, VIRGINIA
ZIMMERMAN, DAN B.
HENNEERY, DICK
WIENING, WYATT
TAYLOR, BEN
SPURLOCK, DAVID
PEERY, TOMMY E
CAMPBELL, CHUCK
HLUSTICK, DWIGHT
RANNBERG, RANDY
HILLERSON, CHUCK
LIVELY, GEORGE A.
ASHLEY, DAVID
WILSON, HUGH
HUARD, PAULM
ROBERTS, ROBBIE
BENSKIN, JOE

KIEN, TERRY
DANIELS, JIM
SMITH, JOHND
BENSKIN, MURIELENE
MACDONALD, BRODY
WURSTER, GEORGE
DANIELSON, BRENT
RING, JEANNE
JOHNSON, CLARENCEE
JONES, PAULA
BIGHAM, KENNETH
BENSKIN, MIKE
SANDLIN, FENTON
HARPER, DORIS A.
WENDELL, BOB
OSTLER, DENNIS W
ACKLEY, LARRY A
ANDREATTA, VICTCR
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3205
1004
3208
3478
3776
3646
3568
3388
3638
3389
3444
3272
3621
3629
2343

3778
3640
3441
3702
3641
3475
3387
2099
3620
3423
3529
2478

3618
3775
3631
3731
3703
3342
3706
3630
2479
3613
3627
3665
3705

TAYLOR, NATHAN
HILL, JEFF

TAYLOR, MEGAN
BALKOVIC, KURT
PORTILLO SR, DAVID
MARKWARDT, KIMBAL
WILLEY, ANDREW
STEPHENSON, SCCTT
LEE, JUDY

WIENING, YVONNE B,
CANATSEY, JOHN K.
AHERN, THOMAS R
DiPPOLD, AL
RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"
QUINLAN, JAMES W
CANATSEY, LANA
JENKINS, BOB

DAVIS, WILLIAMA.
BALKOVIC, TRACY
LUTZ, KEVIN

BELL, JOHN W,
WIENING, CHANCE
WENGH, THOMAS E.
VANDERGRIFF, JOHN
LIVELY, SHERYL
TAYLOR, MEREDITH
ZANG, JERRY
WRIGHT, DONALD C

RADOFF, GEOFFREY
PORTILLO JR, DAVID
RICHARDS, JOSHUA"COLT"
BENSKIN, GWEN

LUTZ, SEAN
CHANDLER, RONNY
MIANO, ANTHONY
RICHARDS, VANESSAD.
WRIGHT, DEBRAS
HILL, GRACE

ZANG, MARY

VAIL, MARK D

KELLER, WAYNE
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WINNER
SECOND
THIRD

WOMAN
SENIOR
JUNIOR
INT. JUNIOR
SUB JUNIOR

MASTER CLASS
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2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS

2098 .
3259 -
1767 -

1631 -
2098 -
3205 -
3206 -
3703 -

1502
3460
3637
1392
1757
1630
1898
1435
1287
1638
3380
3107
1840
1455
1949
3659
2320
3760
3729
1566
1307
1046
3112
3611
3728
2439
3779
3777
3400

1631
2767
3299
2780
2237
3218
3372
1569
3000
1306
3038
2375
1546
1305
1789
1049
2678
1501
1078
2240
1091
1330
1817
3528
3118
1414
2466

COWBOY - LEVER ACTION RIFLE
Match #2 - Wednesday, July 23, 2014

AWARD
LUKE, JIM TROPHY
MCCARTHY, DAVID TROPHY
PACHECO, TIMOTHY TROPHY

EVERHEART, TERESA TROPHY
LUKE, JIM TROPHY
TAYLOR, NATHAN TROPHY
TAYLOR, MEGAN TROPHY
LUTZ, SEAN TROPRHY

FOUST, ALAN
HAYNES, MIKE
SCHIESSER, ASHLEA
TELLO, TONY
SUNDSTROM, ERIC
ZANDER, WILLIAM
WAKEFIELD, BRIAN
GIBSON, PRESTON W
PYLE, BOBBY D
COX, JOY
BUCHANAN, CRAIG
KING, RYAN
MASSEY, ROBERT
GOODNIGHT, JAMES
ENT, RANDY W
MULLINS, JOHN
KAPITZKE, GLEN E.
HUTTON, MICK
PAXIA, FRED

DENNY, BILLJ.
HERSHEY, JEANIE
O'NEIL, LEE
FRANKS, KYLE S
TRESKA, RON
DENNY, MARK W
COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D
PETERSON, MICHAEL STEPHEN
LEVEY, CHARLES
DREW, DUANE

EVERHEART, TERESA
SCHWEITZER, GARY M.
LEE, DYLAN
MASSEY, JOANNE
BLENDER, CHARLES
WARNER, MIKE
MCBURNIE, BRYONE.
BRATON, HOWARD G.
MARHEFKA, JOHN
HERSHEY, ROBERT
JACK, GARY L.
SCHULER, ANDY
BOYDSTUN, JERRY
GRAVES, GLENDA
JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH)
LANDRY, CLIFTON
PINJUV il, WALTER V.
WURSTER, JAMES E.
STERNGLANZ, MARK
LEONARD, JOHN W.
MOSS, BOB
VANWEY, JERRY
GARVIN, KATHLEEN
PALAGI, DENNIS
WIENING, CLIFFORD
SLEDGE, AL

KING, JOHN B

CHICKEN PIG TURKEY
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18

3143
3564
1889
3280
3142
3264
1999
3221
2355
3480
3536
1694
3552
2785
1436
3644
3762

3580
3756
3282
3625
3473
1003
2669
3701

1518
3205
3667
3311

3526
3333
2995
3569
3709
2493
3287
3707
3742
2680
1172
3300
3525
2518
3546
1751
2314
2986
1173
3256
3158
1715
1202
3553
3714
1440
3265
2813
2133
324¢9
1558
1295
3474
1568
2665
1781
3774
2664
3758
1005
2472

3646

HAYLER, GERALD
PROFFITT, DENNIS
RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
DAHMS, SCOTT

RING, GLENN Q.
FINLEY, TIMOTHY
TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
MOOCRE, KERRY L
SULLIVAN, GREG
BASQUETTE, JERRY

KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R.

GUADAGNOLY, TINKER
JONES, MARK
SKALKO, CARL
MCCLURE, CHARLIE
WOOLEY, RODNEY L.
MACDONALD, DANIEL

DESLAURIERS, ROY
HILLERSON, ROSS
TAYLOR, BEN
OBRIEN, KEVIN
CRITZ, THOMAS
HiLL, KEITH
CAMPBELL, CHUCK
LUTZ, BILL

OSTLER, DENNIS W
TAYLOR, NATHAN
JENKINS, SAM
BAUER, JOHN
SPURLOCK, DAVID
CRITZ, SUEA.
HILLERSON, CHUCK
ASHLEY, DAVID
DANIELS, JIM
JARVIS, SHIRLEY
HILLERSON, GORDON
MARFISI, MARK
SMITH, JOHN D
ACKLEY, LARRY A
WENDELL, BOB
LEE, TIM
SPURLOCK, VIRGINIA
BIGHAM, KENNETH
RANNBERG, RANDY
PEERY, TOMMY E
BENSKIN, MIKE
HLUSTICK, DWIGHT
JOHNSON, CLARENCE E
RING, JEANNE
DANIELSON, BRENT
HUARD, PAUL M
ZIMMERMAN, DANB.
JONES, PAULA
WURSTER, GEORGE
WATKINS, MARY
WIENING, WYATT
KIEN, TERRY
HENNEBRY, DICK
ANDREATTA, VICTOR
SANDLIN, FENTON
LIVELY, GEORGE A.
CRITZ, WALTER
BENSKIN, JOE
BENSKIN, MURIELENE
WILSON, HUGH
RUBIO, VAN
ROBERTS, ROBBIE
MACDONALD, BRODY
HILL, TIM

HARPER, DORIS A.

MARKWARDT, KIMBAL

CHICKEN
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ACLASS

28 8§
29 S

B CLASS
18J

N
w
w

MN=ODWWo~NPd0hW
[
IT0Pcso 0F

ek

3776
3568
3621
3423
3388
3208
3731
1004
3641
3478
3475
3272
3778
2343
3057
3620
3702
3444
3638
3389
3387
3443
3640
3441
3629
2478
2999
3529

3703
3342
2479
3706
3705
3618
3613
3775
3631
3665
3827
3630

PORTILLO SR, DAVID
WILLEY, ANDREW
DIFPOLD, AL
TAYLOR, MEREDITH
STEPHENSON, SCOTT
TAYLOR, MEGAN
BENSKIN, GWEN
HILL, JEFF

BELL, JOHN W,
BALKOVIC, KURT
WIENING, CHANCE
AHERN, THOMAS R
JENKINS, BOB
QUINLAN, JAMES W
SNOW, DEWAYNE L.
LIVELY, SHERYL
LUTZ, KEVIN
CANATSEY, JOHN K.
LEE, JUDY
WIENING, YVONNE B.
WENGH, THOMAS E.
CANATSEY, LANA
DAVIS, WILLIAM A,
BALKOVIC, TRACY

RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"

WRIGHT, DONALD C
VANDERGRIFF, JOHN
ZANG, JERRY

LUTZ, SEAN
CHANDLER, RONNY
WRIGHT, DEBRA S
MIANO, ANTHONY
KELLER, WAYNE
RADOFF, GEOFFREY
HILL, GRAGCE
PORTILLO JR, DAVID

RICHARDS, JOSHUA "COLT"

VAIL, MARK D
ZANG, MARY
RICHARDS, VANESSAD.

CHICKEN
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2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS

COWBOY - LEVER ACTION RIFLE - 2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIP

NAT'L CHAMPION
NAT'L CHAMP 2ND
NAT'L CHAMP 3RD
WOMAN CHAMPION
SENIOR CHAMPION
JUNIOR CHAMPION
INT. JR. CHAMPION
SUB JR CHAMPION
SUPER SR CHAMP
IMASTER CLASS
1 ]
2
3 8
4
5 w
6 S
7
8 S
9 S
10 S8
1"
S
13 S
w
16 S
17
88
19 S8
S8
21 w
22 ]
S
24 88
25
26
1]
28 S
29
AAA CLASS
1
2 58
3
4 ]
5 W
6 S
7
8 S
9 S8
10
w
12
S
14
16
17 S
S

Wednesday, July 23, 2014

AWARD
2998 - LUKE, JIM TROPHY
1767 - PACHECO, TIMOTHY TROPHY
1998 - WAKEFIELD, BRIAN TROPHY
3637 - SCHIESSER, ASHLEA TROPHY
2998 - LUKE, JIM TROPHY
3205 - TAYLOR, NATHAN TROPHY
3208 - TAYLOR, MEGAN TROPHY
3703 - LUTZ, SEAN TROPHY
2968 - LUKE, JIM CERTIFICATE

1435 - GIBSON, PRESTON W
3259 - MCCARTHY, DAVID
1502 - FOUST, ALAN
3460 - HAYNES, MIKE

3637 - SCHIESSER, ASHLEA
1630 - ZANDER, WILLIAM
3650 - MULLINS, JOHN
1949 - ENT, RANDY W
1392 - TELLO, TONY

1757 - SUNDSTROM, ERIC
3107 - KING, RYAN

1455 - GOODNIGHT, JAMES
1287 - PYLE, BOBBY D
1638 - COX, JOY

3760 - HUTTON, MICK

3380 - BUCHANAN, CRAIG
1840 - MASSEY, ROBERT
1566 - DENNY, BILL J.

2320 - KAPITZKE, GLEN E.
1046 - ONEIL, LEE

1307 - HERSHEY, JEANIE
3729 - PAXIA, FRED

3611 - TRESKA, RON

2439 - COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D
3728 - DENNY, MARK W

3112 - FRANKS, KYLE S

3777 - LEVEY, CHARLES
3400 - DREW, DUANE

3779 - PETERSON, MICHAEL STEPHEN

3299 - LEE, DYLAN

2237 - BLENDER, CHARLES
1078 - STERNGILANZ, MARK
1049 - LANDRY, CLIFTON

1631 - EVERHEART, TERESA
1569 - BRATON, HOWARD G.
1546 - BOYDSTUN, JERRY
2767 - SCHWEITZER, GARY M.
1308 - HERSHEY, ROBERT
2375 - SCHULER, ANDY

2780 - MASSEY, JOANNE

3218 - WARNER, MIKE

1501 - WURSTER, JAMES E.
3528 - PALAGI, DENNIS

3221 - MOCORE, KERRY L

3372 - MCBURNIE, BRYONE.
1789 - JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH)
3564 - PROFFITT, DENNIS
3000 - MARHEFKA, JOHN

2

TOTAL

TOTAL

87
67
67
66
66
66
65
62
61
61
60
60
59
59
59
58
57
57
56
56
53
51
51
50
45
26
26
20
15

TOTAL

65
65
64
64
63
63
62
62
62
60
60
59
59
58
58
57
56
56
56



AACLASS

43

47

50
51
52
53

A CLASS
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14
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20
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28
29

B CLASS
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2314 - BENSKIN, MIKE

3159 - DANIEL.SON, BRENT
1781 - WILSON, HUGH

3714 - WURSTER, GEORGE
3256 - RING, JEANNE

1568 - BENSKIN, JOE

2664 - ROBERTS, ROBBIE
2680 - ACKLEY, LARRY A
3553 - JONES, PAULA

2665 - BENSKIN, MURIELENE
1658 - SANDLIN, FENTON
3759 - MACDONALLD, BRODY
3249 - ANDREATTA, VICTOR
2472 - HARPER, DORIS A.

1004 - HILL, JEFF

3646 - MARKWARDT, KIMBAL
3206 - TAYLOR, MEGAN
3776 - PORTILLO SR, DAVID
3568 - WILLEY, ANDREW
3388 - STEPHENSON, SCOTT
3478 - BALKOVIC, KURT
3621 - DIPPOLD, AL

3731 - BENSKIN, GWEN
3272 - AHERN, THOMAS R
3641 - BELL, JOHN W.

3778 - JENKINS, BOB

2343 - QUINLAN, JAMES W
3475 - WIENING, CHANCE
3638 - LEE, JuDY

3389 - WIENING, YVONNE B.
3444 - CANATSEY, JOHN K.
3423 - TAYLOR, MEREDITH
3702 - LUTZ, KEVIN

3443 - CANATSEY, LANA
3387 - WENGH, THOMASE.

3629 - RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"

3640 - DAVIS, WILLIAM A,
3441 - BALKOVIC, TRACY
3620 - LIVELY, SHERYL
2999 - VANDERGRIFF, JOMN
3057 - SNOW, DEWAYNE L.
2478 - WRIGHT, DONALD C
3529 - ZANG, JERRY

3703 - LUTZ, SEAN

3618 - RADOFF, GEOFFREY
3775 - PORTILLO JR, DAVID
3342 - CHANDLER, RONNY
3706 - MIANO, ANTHONY
2479 - WRIGHT, DEBRA S

3631 - RICHARDS, JOSHUA"COLT"

3613 - HILL, GRACE
3705 - KELLER, WAYNE
3665 - VAIL, MARK D

3630 - RICHARDS, VANESSAD.

3627 - ZANG, MARY

2
24
22
19
21
22
19
18
25
21
19
20
16
20
13
2
21
25
22
25
24
23
19
24
22
19
21
19
18
19
15
15
15
23
16
12
14
10
1
11
16
9
17
10
5
2
21
17
16
19
17
18
14
17
17
14
7
9

TOTAL

40
40
40
39
39
39
39
38
38
38
36
35
32
29

TJOTAL

48
47
47
47
46
43
43
42
39
38
37
36
36
35
35
35
34
32
32
29
28
28
28
27
26
21
17
14
10

TOTAL

37
36
34
34
31
3
3
28
25
23
20
19



AAA CLASS
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25

28
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31

33

36
38
40
42

43
44

AACLASS
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2240 - LEONARD, JOHNW.
3038 - JACK, GARY L.

3142 - RING, GLENN O.
2678 - PINJUV I, WALTER V.
2466 - KING, JOHN B

3280 - DAHMS, SCOTT

1330 - VANWEY, JERRY
1817 - GARVIN, KATHLEEN
3264 - FINLEY, TIMOTHY
1305 - GRAVES, GLENDA
1414 - SLEDGE, AL

1859 - RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
3118 - WIENING, CLIFFORD
1436 - MCCLURE, CHARLIE
1091 - MOSS, BOB

3143 - HAYLER, GERALD

3536 - KALKOWSK], MICHAELR.

2785 - SKALKO, CARL

3480 - BASQUETTE, JERRY
2355 - SULLIVAN, GREG

1999 - TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
3552 - JONES, MARK

3644 - WOOLEY, RODNEY L.
3762 - MACDONALD, DANIEL
1694 - GUADAGNOLI, TINKER

3580 - DESLAURIERS, ROY
3625 - O'BRIEN, KEVIN
3473 - CRITZ, THOMAS
3756 - HILLERSON, ROSS
3205 - TAYLOR, NATHAN
1003 - HILL, KEITH

3667 - JENKINS, SAM

3701 - LUTZ, BILL

3707 - MARFISI, MARK

3282 - TAYLOR, BEN

3311 - BAUER, JOHN

2493 - JARVIS, SHIRLEY
2669 - CAMPBELL, CHUCK
3333- CRITZ, SUEA.

3300 - LEE, TIM

3287 - HILLERSON, GORDON
1440 - WATKINS, MARY
3526 - SPURLOCK, DAVID
3525 - SPURLOCK, VIRGINIA
2995 - HILLERSON, CHUCK
3569 - ASHLEY, DAVID

3708 - DANIELS, JIM

1751 - PEERY, TOMMY E
1202 - ZIMMERMAN, DAN B.
3546 - RANNBERG, RANDY
2996 - HLUSTICK, DWIGHT
3474 - CRITZ, WALTER
2133 - HENNEBRY, DICK
3774 - RUBIO, IVAN

3265 - WIENING, WYATT
3742 - SMITH, JOHND

1715 - HUARD, PAUL M
1518 - OSTLER, DENNIS W
1005 - HILL, TIM

1295 - LIVELY, GEORGE A.
2813 - KIEN, TERRY

2518 - BIGHAM, KENNETH
1173 - JOHNSON, CLARENCE E
1172 - WENDELL, BOB

1
27
24
28
24
27
27
25
25
26
21
24
24
23
27
21
22
24
26
23
22
21
23
22
21
18

33
28
29
26
28
25
27
26
29
23
26
26
23
25
27
25
30
23
25
22
21
20
23
25
22
22
25
24
27
24
20
21
13
26
21
20
16
17
15

2
29
31
26
30
27
26
28
28
26
31
27
26
27
22
28
27
24
22
24
25
25
23
21
21
23

33
31
30
33
29
30
28
29
26
31
27
27
30
27
25
26
21
27
25
27
27
27
24
22
24
23
20
21
18
21
25
22
29
15
20
21
24
23
25

TOTAL

56
55
54
54
54
53
53
53
52
52
51
50
50
49
49
49
48
48
47
47
46
46
43
42
41

TOTAL

66
59
59
59
57
55
55
55
55
54
53
53
53
52
52
51
51
50
50
49
48
47
47
47
46
45
45
45
45
45
45
43
42
41
41
41
40
40
40



2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
COWBOY - LEVER ACTION RIFLE - 2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

Wednesday, July 23, 2014

WINNER 3207 RIDGWAY LEVER GUNNERS 198
MAS 1998 WAKEFIELD, BRIAN 69

S MAS 1949 ENT, RANDY W 62

S MAS 1502 FOUST, ALAN 67

SECOND 3199 TSRA SILVER 193
AAA 1546 BOYDSTUN, JERRY 62

S MAS 1435 GIBSON, PRESTON W 67

AAA 1078 STERNGLANZ, MARK 64

MASTER CLASS - TEAMS

1 3146 AUSTRALIA SSAA 192
MAS 3259 MCCARTHY, DAVID 67

W MAS 3837 SCHIESSER, ASHLEA 66

MAS 3760 HUTTCN, MICK 59

2 3198 TSRAGOLD 183
§ MAS 1830 ZANDER, WILLIAM 66

MAS 1840 MASSEY, ROBERT 57

W AAA 2780 MASSEY, JOANNE 60

3 3150 WHITTINGTON CENTER SENIORS #7 177
S8 MAS 1046 O'NEIL, LEE 56

S MAS 1455 GOODNIGHT, JAMES 60

SS MAS 1757 SUNDSTROM, ERIC 61

3204 WHITTINGTON CENTER GOLD 177

5 MAS 1382 TELLO, TONY 61

S5 MAS 2320 KAPITZKE, GLENE. 56

MAS 3107 KING, RYAN 60

5 3149  ASRPA-COX, GARVIN, HERSHEY 165
W MAS 1307 HERSHEY, JEANIE 53

W MAS 1638 COX, JOY 59

W AAA 1817 GARVIN, KATHLEEN 53

6 3145 PALOMA FERREA 159
§S MAS 2439 COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D 50

S MAS 3380 BUCHANAN, CRAIG 58

S MAS 3729 PAXIA, FRED 51

AAA CLASS - TEAMS

1 3142  TAPPAN HILL GUN CLUB #1 191
8§ MAS 2998 LUKE, JIM 74

AAA 3218 WARNER, MIKE 59

AAA 3221 MOORE, KERRY L 58

2 3194 COLORADO-DURANGO GUN CLUB GOLD 182
AAA 1767 PACHECO, TIMOTHY 69

AAA 2240 LEONARD, JOHN W. 56

AAA 3372 MCBURNIE, BRYON E. 57

3 3200 TSRAPLAID 180
W AAA 1631 EVERHEART, TERESA 63

AAA 3299 LEE, DYLAN 65

AA 3300 LEE, TIM 52

4 3190 TSRADUST DEVILS 178
S AAA 1049 LANDRY, CLIFTON 64

AAA 2375 SCHULER, ANDY 60

AA 3282 TAYLOR, BEN 54

5 3144 HASSAYAMPA 175
AAA 3264 FINLEY, TIMOTHY 52

AAA 3528 PALAG!, DENNIS 58

MAS 3659 MULLINS, JOHN 65

6 3209 RIDGWAY RIFLE CLUB 171

S AAA 1501 WURSTER, JAMES E. 58



AAACLASS - TEAMS

10

ik

12

AA CLASS - TEAMS

1

3209

3211

3151

3193

3210

3191

3201

3192

3147

3197

3143

3153

3202

3212

3203

RIDGWAY RIFLE CLUB
§ AAA 1999 TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
MAS 3460 HAYNES, MIKE
EASTERN NEBRASKA GUN CLUB #1

8§ MAS 1566 DENNY, BILL J.
S MAS 3611 TRESKA, RON
AA 3707 MARFISI, MARK

GJ-3

S AAA 1789 JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH)

S AA 2493 JARVIS, SHIRLEY
S AAA 3480 BASQUETTE, JERRY

OKLAHOMA TORNADOS

3 AA 1202 ZIMMERMAN, DAN B.
§ MAS 1287 PYLE, BOBBYD
AA 3546 RANNBERG, RANDY

EASTERN NEBRASKA GUN CLUB

S AA 1295 LIVELY, GEORGE A.
5SS AAA 3038 JACK, GARY L.

S AAA 3536 KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R.

A ROSE & 2 THORNS

W AAA 1305 GRAVES, GLENDA
S AAA 1694 GUADAGNOLI, TINKER
AAA 2785 SKALKO, CARL

TSRA THREE TENTHS

S AAA 1436 MCCLURE, CHARLIE
S5 AA 1558 SANDLIN, FENTON
S AAA 3644 WOOLEY, RODNEY L.

COLORADO

S AAA 2787 SCHWEITZER, GARY M.
S8 AA 3569 ASHLEY, DAVID
AA 3580 DESLAURIERS, ROY

EL PASO GUN CLUB "LEVERAGE"

W AA 3333 CRITZ, SUEA.
AA 3473 CRITZ, THOMAS
S AA 3474 CRITZ, WALTER

NEVADA

AA 1003 HILL, KEITH
A 1004 HILL, JEFF
AA 1005 HILL, TIM

KANSAS TAPPAN HILL GUN CLUB #2

AAA 3552 JONES, MARK
W AA 3553 JONES, PAULA
AA 3625 O'BRIEN, KEVIN

COLORADOC CODGERS

SS AA 1172 WENDELL, BOB
AAA 3280 DAHMS, SCOTT
A 3388 STEPHENSON, SCOTT

TSRA EAST & WEST

AAA 1859 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
w A 3838 LEE, JUDY
S A 3646 MARKWARDT, KIMBAL

TWO GUYS & A GAL
S AAA 1091 MOSS, BOB
S AAA 1569 BRATON, HOWARD G.
W B 3827 ZANG, MARY
NRAWC
w 2472 HARPER, DORIS A.
S

AA
AA 2664 ROBERTS, ROBBIE
AAA 3118 WIENING, CLIFFORD

171
46
66

163

&7
51
&5

156

56
53
47

152

47
59
46

144

41
55
48

141

52
41
48

128

49
36
43

176

62
48
66

166

52
59
45

144

55
48
41

143

46
38
59

1386

40
53
43

132

50
35
47

131

49
63
19

118

29
39
50



AA CLASS - TEAMS

9

ACLASS - TEAMS

1

3208

3154

3206

3196

3148

3205

3189

3152

3155

COLORADO AURORA GUN CL.UB

S AA 1568 BENSKIN, JOE
AA 2314 BENSKIN, MIKE
W AA 2665 BENSKIN, MURIELENE

TSRA JUNIOR GOLD

J AA 3205 TAYLOR, NATHAN
IJ A 3206 TAYLOR, MEGAN

SJ B 3631 RICHARDS, JOSHUA"COLT"

FT BLISS ROD & GUN "A"

W AA 1440 WATKINS, MARY
AA 3774 RUBIO, VAN
J B 3775 PORTILLO JR, DAVID

NEVADA DESERT SPORTSMAN

S AAA 2678 PINJUV IL, WALTER V.
A 3568 WILLEY, ANDREW
W B 3613 HILL, GRACE

EE-DA-HOW LONG RIFLES
AA 3701 LUTZ, BILL
SJ A 3702 LUTZ, KEVIN
S84 B 3708 LUTZ, SEAN
COLORADO NRWC MAGNUMS

b AA 3265 WIENING, WYATT
W A 3388 WIENING, YVONNE B.
SJ A 3475 WIENING, CHANCE

2 OLD GUYS & ACUTIE

S AA 2133 HENNEBRY, DICK
8S A 3387 WENGH, THOMASE.

I A 3731 BENSKIN, GWEN
MOOT POINT

S§ AA 2680 ACKLEY, LARRY A

8 A 3621 DIPPOLD, AL

B 3705 KELLER, WAYNE

2 CHICKS & ARQOSTER

W A 3423 TAYLOR, MEREDITH

A 3629 RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"
W B 3630 RICHARDS, VANESSAD.

17

39
40
38

135

57
47
31

130

51
45

128

54
46
28

124

55
32
37

116

45
35
35

112

45
28
39

105

38
42
25

80

32
28
20



State

AL
CoO
KS
ND
NY
T

Shooters

1
31

38

2014 NRA National Silhouette Championships
Cowboy - Pistol Cartridge l.ever Action Rifle

Shooters

State Shooters

Total Competitors by Country

Country

AUSTRALIA

UNITED KI
USA

NGDOM

Total Competitors:

36
49
45
28
1

AR 1
FL 1
MO 5]
NE 7
QK 7
VA 2

Shooters

5

1

163

Competitor Statistics
Cateqgories Shooters
SENIOR 58
SUPER SENIOR 23
WOMAN 23
SUB JUNIOR 4
INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR 3
JUNIOR 3

State Shooters State Shooters
AZ 19 CA 5

1A 1 D 5
MT 2 NC 2
NM 6 NV 8
PA ] sD 1
WY 3

169



EQUIPMENT SURVEY LISTING - COWBOY - PISTOL CARTRIDGE LEVER ACTION RIFLE

GUN MANUFACTURER
MARLIN
WINCHESTER
ROSSI
UBERTI
HENRY
BROWNING
JC HIGGINS

FIBER OPTIC MATERIAL USED
NO
YES

75
45
13
10
8
1
1

94
59

CALIBER
38/357
22 MAG
32-20
26-20
44 MAG
44-40
45 COLT
38-40
45LC
32 MAG
32H&R
357
44

BULLET MANUFACTURER
JACKETED
CAST
N/A

FRONT SIGHT INSERT
BEAD
POST
N/A

REAR SIGHT TYPE
RECEIVER
TANG
BARREL
N/A

FRONT SIGHT COVER
HOOD
OPEN
N/A



WINNER
SECOND
THIRD

WOMAN
SENIOR
JUNIOR
INT. JUNIOR
SUB JUNIOR

MASTER CLASS
188

o~ WN

mgc.cgcogwg w =0

10

12

[6)]
w

16

w3

19

22
23
58

27 88
28 S5
29 S
30 S

328

34 S8
AAA CLASS

]
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2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
COWBQY - PISTOL CARTRIDGE LEVER ACTION RIFLE

Match #3 - Thursday, July 24, 2014

1546 - BOYDSTUN, JERRY
1436 - MCCLURE, CHARLIE
3259 - MCCARTHY, DAVID

3637 - SCHIESSER, ASHLEA
1436 - MCCLURE, CHARLIE
3205 - TAYLOR, NATHAN
3206 - TAYLOR, MEGAN
3702 - LUTZ, KEVIN

2320 KAPITZKE, GLENE.
1435 GIBSON, PRESTON W
3637 SCHIESSER, ASHLEA
3658 MULLINS, JOHN
1392 TELLO, TONY

1767 PACHECO, TIMOTHY
1307 HERSHEY, JEANIE
1949 ENT, RANDY W
1048 O'NEIL, LEE

3380 BUCHANAN, CRAIG
2237 BLENDER, CHARLES
1638 COX, JOY

1502 FOUST, ALAN

3107 KING, RYAN

2998 LUKE, JiM

3760 HUTTON, MICK
3460 HAYNES, MIKE

3729 PAXIA, FRED

1840 MASSEY, ROBERT
1630 ZANDER, WILLIAM
3728 DENNY, MARK W
3218 WARNER, MIKE
1998 WAKEFIELD, BRIAN
1757 SUNDSTROM, ERIC
2240 LEONARD, JOHNW.
3707 MARFIS], MARK
3143 HAYLER, GERALD

2439 COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D

1455 GOODNIGHT, JAMES
3000 MARHEFKA, JOHN

AWARD
TROPHY

TROPHY
TROPHY

TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY

3779 PETERSON, MICHAEL STEPHEN

1287 PYLE, BOBBY D
3112 FRANKS, KYLE S
3777 LEVEY, CHARLES

1078 STERNGLANZ, MARK

1789 JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH)

3289 LEE, DYLAN

3280 DAHMS, SCOTT
3142 RING, GLENN O.
2678 PINJUV I, WALTER V.
3528 PALAGI, DENNIS
1566 DENNY, BILL J.

3372 MCBURNIE, BRYONE.

1003 HILL, KEITH

3536 KALKOWSKI, MICHAELR.

2785 SKALKO, CARL
3264 FINLEY, TIMOTHY
3480 BASQUETTE, JERRY
3742 SMITH, JOHN D

2787 SCHWEITZER, GARY M.

1501 WURSTER, JAMESE.
3038 JACK, GARY L.

2780 MASSEY, JOANNE
3473 CRITZ, THOMAS

CHICKEN
10

9
10

0O 0 Ww W

%]

CHICKEN

10

CA R AN ODUDNOE LD LONONONER SO 5 00 ~© OO

CHICKEN

NP OOON OO OONO0D

PIG
8
10
9

—
o ©

-
o

H A WWOXDW®WD OO

P

[}

— oy =y —_ - -
Otomococoooocoooooocoocooocotocool

TURKEY

RAM

TOTAL

9
9
9

3~ w0~

TURKEY

WWhAbDPWAORLEBOUIIOANDOOOMOWONOONN®E~ DO~ O

—
=
AT
X

OO DNDNN~NON~NRLODWOW]OO

1)
'l

§ N ooy

— —
o""om“‘l

E b OMAAODOOONOOOOONOOO0ONINONDNO®

A-hO)(OO)(.OODm\IOOC.OO)HI‘\l\JG)‘JNG)\I|

36
36
36



AAA CLASS
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30
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3282
2375
1049
1091
1414
3580
3625
1569
3564
310
2466
3644
2314
1305
3526
1558
3300
3611

3221

3762
1684
1306
1202
3546
173
1817
1999
2096

3205
3206
1631

2493
2355
1781

2005
3756
3474
3701
3646
3388
3708
3774
1751

32489
3569
1005
3621

2669
3423
3389
35652
331

1568
3256
3776
2472
2518
3553
2813
1330
3287
3714
1715
3118
3525
2680
3641
2664
2133
2343

TAYLOR, BEN
SCHULER, ANDY
LANDRY, CLIFTON
MOSS, BOB

SLEDGE, AL
DESLAURIERS, ROY
O'BRIEN, KEVIN
BRATON, HOWARD G.
PROFFITT, DENNIS
FAULKENBERRY, DON
KING, JOHNB
WOOLEY, RODNEY L.
BENSKIN, MIKE
GRAVES, GLENDA
SPURLOCK, DAVID
SANDLIN, FENTON
LEE, TIM

TRESKA, RON
MOORE, KERRY L
MACDONALD, DANIEL
GUADAGNOLI, TINKER
HERSHEY, ROBERT
ZIMMERMAN, DAN B.
RANNBERG, RANDY

JOHNSON, CLARENCEE

GARVIN, KATHLEEN
TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
HLUSTICK, DWIGHT

TAYLOR, NATHAN
TAYLOR, MEGAN
EVERHEART, TERESA
JARVIS, SHIRLEY
SULLIVAN, GREG
WILSON, HUGH
HILLERSON, CHUCK
HILLERSON, ROSS
CRITZ, WALTER
LUTZ, BILL
MARKWARDT, KIMBAL
STEPHENSON, SCOTT
DANIELS, JIM

RUBIO, IVAN

PEERY, TOMMY E
ANDREATTA, VIiCTOR
ASHLEY, DAVID

HILL, TIM
DIPPOLD, Al
CAMPBELL, CHUCK
TAYLOR, MEREDITH
WIENING, YVONNE B.
JONES, MARK
BAUER, JOHN
BENSKIN, JOE

RING, JEANNE
PORTILLO SR, DAVID
HARPER, DORIS A
BIGHAM, KENNETH
JONES, PAULA

KIEN, TERRY
VANWEY, JERRY
HILLERSON, GORDON
WURSTER, GEORGE
HUARD, PAUL M
WIENING, CLIFFORD
SPURLOCK, VIRGINIA
ACKLEY, LARRY A
BELL, JOHNW.
ROBERTS, ROBBIE
HENNEBRY, DICK
QUINLAN, JAMES W

CHICKEN
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AA CLASS CHICKEN PIG TURKEY RAM
43 SS 2999 VANDERGRIFF, JOHN 3 4 3 2
a4 W 2665 BENSKIN, MURIELENE 1 5 1 4
45 J 3756 MACDONALD, BRODY 1 3 4 2

ACLASS CHICKEN PIG TURKEY RAM

1 1004 HILL, JEFF 6 9 5 7
2l 3265 WIENING, WYATT 6 7 7 5
38 1295 LIVELY, GEORGE A. 4 8 6 7
4 3159 DANIELSON, BRENT 8 6 6 5
5 3568 WILLEY, ANDREW 5 8 4 7
6 J 3731 BENSKIN, GWEN 7 6 4 6
78 3272 AHERN, THOMAS R 4 7 5 6
8 W 1440 WATKINS, MARY 5 7 4 8
g W 3333 CRITZ, SUEA. 5 9 3 5
10 SJ 3702 LUTZ, KEVIN 5 8 5 2
1 1859 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS 5 7 3 4
3629 RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY" 4 6 1 8

13 3057 SNOW, DEWAYNE L. 6 4 4 3
8J 3631 RICHARDS, JOSHUA"COLT" 6 7 4 0
SS 1172 WENDELL, BOB 5 6 1 5
16 W 3627 ZANG, MARY 4 5 3 4
W 3443 CANATSEY, LANA 5 6 2 3
18 S 3475 WIENING, CHANCE 5 3 3 4
54 3703 LUTZ, SEAN 4 6 3 2
3478 BALKOVIC, KURT 6 5 2 2

21 88 3387 WENGH, THOMAS E. 5 5 0 4
22 W 3638 LEE, JUDY 3 4 2 4
23 88 3444 CANATSEY, JOHN K. 1 3 2 5
s 3706 MIANO, ANTHONY 3 6 1 1
25 8 3520 ZANG, JERRY 2 3 2 3
s 3733 CAMPBELL, JANET 1 4 2 3
27 S 3640 DAVIS, WILLIAMA. 2 5 ¢ 2
28 S 2478 WRIGHT, DONALD C 1 2 0 3

B.CLASS CHICKEN PIG TURKEY RAM

1 3761 GUNDRUM, BILL 5 7 5 3
24 3775 PORTILLO JR, DAVID 4 7 4 3
388 3342 CHANDLER, RONNY 5 6 1 3
4 W 2479 WRIGHT, DEBRA S 5 3 3 3
58S 3665 VAIL, MARK D 6 3 3 2
6 W 3630 RICHARDS, VANESSAD. 4 4 1 4
78 36818 RADOFF, GEOFFREY 2 6 2 1
8 W 3613 HILL, GRACE 3 4 1 3
g S 3400 DREW, DUANE 2 4 3 1
10 3705 KELLER, WAYNE 4 2 3 0
1M1 W 3441 BALKOVIC, TRACY 1 4 1 1



WINNER
SECOND
THIRD

WOMAN
SENIOR
JUNIOR
INT. JUNIOR
SUB JUNICR

MASTER CLASS
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2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
COWBOY - PISTOL CARTRIDGE LEVER ACTION RIFLE

Match #4 - Thursday, July 24, 2014

1767 - PACHECO, TIMOTHY

3659 - MULLINS, JOHN

2240 - LEONARD, JOHN W.

1631 - EVERHEART, TERESA
2237 - BLENDER, CHARLES
3205 - TAYLOR, NATHAN

3206 - TAYLOR, MEGAN
3702 - LUTZ, KEVIN

AWARD
TROPHY

TROPHY
TROPHY

TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY

3760
2237
1630
3259
1046
2320
1546
2998
1757
1840
1949
1502
3380
3729
1435
3637
3107
3218
1998
3460
1362
1638
3707
1287
2439
3728
1455
1307
3143
3779
3000
3777
3112

1436
2767
3282
3625
3264
3473
1789
1078
3372
1049
3209
2375
3644
3142
3742
1558
2466
2780
2314
1091
1003
3110
2785

HUTTON, MICK
BLENDER, CHARLES
ZANDER, WILLIAM
MCCARTHY, DAVID
O'NEIL, LEE
KAPITZKE, GLEN E.
BOYDSTUN, JERRY
LUKE, JIM
SUNDSTROM, ERIC
MASSEY, ROBERT
ENT, RANDY W
FOUST, ALAN
BUCHANAN, CRAIG
PAXIA, FRED
GIBSON, PRESTON W
SCHIESSER, ASHLEA
KING, RYAN
WARNER, MIKE
WAKEFIELD, BRIAN
HAYNES, MIKE
TELLO, TONY

COX, JOY

MARFISI, MARK
PYLE, BOBBYD
COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D
DENNY, MARK W
GOODNIGHT, JAMES
HERSHEY, JEANIE
HAYLER, GERALD
PETERSON, MICHAEL STEPHEN
MARHEFKA, JOHN
LEVEY, CHARLES
FRANKS, KYLES

MCCLURE, CHARLIE
SCHWEITZER, GARY M.
TAYLOR, BEN
O'BRIEN, KEVIN
FINLEY, TIMOTHY
CRITZ, THOMAS
JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH})
STERNGLANZ, MARK
MCBURNIE, BRYONE.
LANDRY, CLIFTON
LEE, DYLAN
SCHULER, ANDY
WOOLEY, RODNEY L.
RING, GLENN Q.
SMITH, JOHND
SANDLIN, FENTON
KING, JOHNB
MASSEY, JOANNE
BENSKIN, MIKE
MOSS, BOB

HILL, KEITH
FAULKENBERRY, DON
SKALKO, CARL

CHICKEN
10
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3580
1566
3762
1694
3280
3526
2678
1569
3611
1202
3564
1305
3528
1501
3480
3536
1414
1959
3546
3221
3300
3038
1306
2996
1173
1817

DESLAURIERS, ROY
DENNY, BiLL J.
MACDONALD, DANIEL
GUADAGNOLI, TINKER
DAHMS, SCOTT
SPURLOCK, DAVID
PINJUV I, WALTER V.
BRATON, HOWARD G.
TRESKA, RON
ZIMMERMAN, DAN B.
PROFFITT, DENNIS
GRAVES, GLENDA
PALAGI, DENNIS
WURSTER, JAMESE.
BASQUETTE, JERRY

KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R,

SLEDGE, AL

TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
RANNBERG, RANDY
MOORE, KERRY L

LEE, TiM

JACK, GARY L.
HERSHEY, ROBERT
HLUSTICK, DWIGHT
JOHNSON, CLARENCEE
GARVIN, KATHLEEN

EVERHEART, TERESA
TAYLOR, MEGAN
HILLERSON, ROSS
SULLIVAN, GREG
MARKWARDT, KIMBAL
TAYLOR, NATHAN
WIENING, CLIFFORD
BAUER, JOHN
HENNEBRY, DICK
WURSTER, GEORGE
HiLL, TIM

WILSON, HUGH
VANWEY, JERRY
KIEN, TERRY
HILLERSCN, CHUCK
CRITZ, WALTER
PEERY, TOMMY E
JARVIS, SHIRLEY
BENSKIN, JOE
RUBIO, IVAN
STEPHENSON, SCOTT
HILLERSON, GORDON
ASHLEY, DAVID
SPURLOCK, VIRGINIA
RING, JEANNE
CAMPBELL, CHUCK
HARPER, DORISA.
LUTZ, BILL

ACKLEY, LARRY A
DIPPOLD, AL
ANDREATTA, VICTOR
BIGHAM, KENNETH
MACDONALD, BRODY
PORTILLO SR, DAVID
JONES, MARK
DANIELS, JIM

BELL, JOHNW.
ROBERTS, ROBBIE
HUARD, PAULM
BENSKIN, MURIELENE
WIENING, YVONNE B.
JONES, PAULA
TAYLOR, MEREDITH
QUINLAN, JAMES W
VANDERGRIFF, JOHN
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18

O OO~NaON RN
CES0QEs0

bk

1856
3159
3265
3333
1004
1440
1295
37N
3272
3443

RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
DANIELSON, BRENT
WIENING, WYATT
CRITZ, SUEA.

HILL, JEFF
WATKINS, MARY
LIVELY, GEORGE A.
BENSKIN, GWEN
AHERN, THOMAS R
CANATSEY, LANA
LUTZ, KEVIN

LUTZ, SEAN

RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"

MIANO, ANTHONY
WENGH, THOMAS E.
ZANG, MARY

LEE, JUDY

SNOW, DEWAYNE L.
WIENING, CHANCE

RICHARDS, JOSHUA"COLT"

DAVIS, WILLIAMA.
BALKOVIC, KURT
CAMPBELL, JANET
WILLEY, ANDREW
ZANG, JERRY
CANATSEY, JOHN K.
WENDELL, BOB
WRIGHT, DONALD C

VAIL, MARK D
GUNDRUM, BILL
KELLER, WAYNE
RADOFF, GEOFFREY
RICHARDS, VANESSAD.
HILL, GRACE
CHANDLER, RONNY
DREW, DUANE
BALKOVIC, TRACY
WRIGHT, DEBRA S
PORTILLG JR, DAVID

CHICKEN
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2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS

COWBOY - PISTOL CARTRIDGE LEVER ACTION RIFLE - 2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIP

NAT'L CHAMPION
NAT'L CHAMP 2ND
NAT'L. CHAMP 3RD

WOMAN CHAMPION
SENIOR CHAMPION
JUNIOR CHAMPION
INT. JR. CHAMPION

SUB JR. CHAMPION

SUPER SENIOR
MASTER CLASS
1
2 88
3 58
4 s
5 w
6
7 88
8 S
9 8
10 S
S
S8
13 S
15
S
18 W
20 S8
w
22
23
24
25
26 58
88
28 S
29 S
30
S
32
33 58
AAA CLASS
1 8
2
3 S
4 8
5
6
7
8
9
10
12 S
14

Thursday, July 24, 2014

AWARD
3659 - MULLINS, JOHN TROPHY
1767 - PACHECO, TIMOTHY TROPHY
3259 - MCCARTHY, DAVID TROPHY
1631 - EVERHEART, TERESA TROPHY
1436 - MCCLURE, CHARLIE TROPHY
3205 - TAYLOR, NATHAN TROPHY
3206 - TAYLOR, MEGAN TROPHY
3702 - LUTZ, KEVIN TROPHY
2320 - KAPITZKE, GLENE. CERTIFICATE

1546 - BOYDSTUN, JERRY
2320 - KAPITZKE, GLENE.
2237 - BLENDER, CHARLES
1435 - GIBSON, PRESTON W
3637 - SCHIESSER, ASHLEA
3760 - HUTTON, MICK

1046 - O'NEIL, LEE

1949 - ENT, RANDY W

1392 - TELLO, TONY

1830 - ZANDER, WILLIAM
3380 - BUCHANAN, CRAIG
2998 - LUKE, JIM

1502 - FOUST, ALAN

2240 - LEONARD, JOHN W.
3107 - KING, RYAN

1840 - MASSEY, ROBERT
3729 - PAXIA, FRED

1638 - COX, JOY

3460 - HAYNES, MIKE

1757 - SUNDSTROM, ERIC
1307 - HERSHEY, JEANIE
3218 - WARNER, MIKE

1998 - WAKEFIELD, BRIAN
3728 - DENNY, MARK W
3707 - MARFISI, MARK

2439 - COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D
3143 - HAYLER, GERALD
1455 - GOODNIGHT, JAMES
1287 - PYLE, BOBBY D

3779 - PETERSON, MICHAEL STEPHEN
3000 - MARHEFKA, JOHN
3112 - FRANKS, KYLE S
3777 - LEVEY, CHARLES

1436 - MCCLURE, CHARLIE
1078 - STERNGLANZ, MARK
1789 - JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH)
2767 - SCHWEITZER, GARY M.
3299 - LEE, DYLAN

3372 - MCBURNIE, BRYONE.
3264 - FINLEY, TIMOTHY

3282 - TAYLOR, BEN

3142 - RING, GLENN Q.

3473 - CRITZ, THOMAS

3625 - O'BRIEN, KEVIN

1049 - LANDRY, CLIFTON

2375 - SCHULER, ANDY

1003 - HILL, KEITH

3742 - SMITH, JOHND

TOTAL
70
69
69

TOTAL

68
67
66
85
64
64
64
63
62
62
62
62
60
60
59
59
59
58
58
57
57
56
55
53
52
48
48
46
43
42
42
32
26

IOTAL
89
64
62
61
61
60
60
60
58
58
58
57
57
56
56



AAA CLASS
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3280 - DAHMS, SCOTT

2785 - SKALKO, CARL

1566 - DENNY, BILL J.

2678 - PINJUV Il, WALTER V.
2780 - MASSEY, JOANNE
1081 - MOSS, BOB

3644 - WOOLEY, RODNEY L.
3528 - PALAGI, DENNIS
2466 - KING, JOHN B

3580 - DESLAURIERS, ROY
3110 - FAULKENBERRY, DON
1501 - WURSTER, JAMES E.

3536 - KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R.

3480 - BASQUETTE, JERRY
1569 - BRATON, HOWARD G.
2314 - BENSKIN, MIKE

1558 - SANDLIN, FENTON
3564 - PROFFITT, DENNIS
3038 - JACK, GARY L.

1414 - SLEDGE, AL

3526 - SPURLOCK, DAVID
1305 - GRAVES, GLENDA
3762 - MACDONALD, DANIEL
3611 - TRESKA, RON

1694 - GUADAGNOLI, TINKER
1202 - ZIMMERMAN, DAN B.
3300 - LEE, TIM

3221 - MOORE, KERRY L
3546 - RANNBERG, RANDY
1306 - HERSHEY, ROBERT
1999 - TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
1173 - JOHNSON, CLARENCEE
2996 - HLUSTICK, DWIGHT
1817 - GARVIN, KATHLEEN

1631 - EVERHEART, TERESA
3206 - TAYLOR, MEGAN

3205 - TAYLOR, NATHAN
2355 - SULLIVAN, GREG
3756 - HILLERSON, ROSS
3646 - MARKWARDT, KIMBAL
1781 - WILSON, HUGH

2995 - HILLERSON, CHUCK
2493 - JARVIS, SHIRLEY
3474 - CRITZ, WALTER

1005 - HILL, TiM

3311 - BAUER, JOHN

1751 - PEERY, TOMMY E
3701 - LUTZ, BILL

3388 - STEPHENSON, SCOTT
3774 - RUBIO, IVAN

3569 - ASHLEY, DAVID

1568 - BENSKIN, JOE

2669 - CAMPBELL, CHUCK
3118 - WIENING, CLIFFORD
2813 - KIEN, TERRY

1330 - VANWEY, JERRY

3714 - WURSTER, GEORGE
3621 - DIPPOLD, AL

3256 - HING, JEANNE

3248 - ANDREATTA, VICTOR
3709 - DANIELS, JIM

2472 - HARPER, DORIS A.
3562 - JONES, MARK

3287 - HILLERSON, GORDON

3
31
29
30
31
28
28
25
31
26
27
26
29
30
29
27
24
23
27
28
27
24
24
22
22
22
21
23
22
20
21
15
20
15
18

30
31
32
28
26
25
27
27
28
26
23
22
24
26
24
24
24
22
23
17
20
20
18
23
22
24
24
20
23
19

4

24
26
25
24
26
26
29
23
27
25
26
23
22
22
24
26
27
23
20
21
24
23
24
24
24
23
20
20
21

20
21

15
18

34
32
28
22
31
29
25
24
23
24
26
27
24
22
23
23
23
23
22
28
25
25
26
21
22
19
19
22
19
23

TOTAL

55
55
55
55
54
54
54
54
53
52
52
52
52
51
51
50
50
50
48
48
48
47
46
46
46
44
43
42
4
41
36
35
33
25

JOTAL

64
63
60
57
57
54
52
51
51
50
49
49
48
48
47
47
47
45
45
45
45
45
44
44
44
43
43
42
42
42



AACLASS
3

33

36
38

40
41
42
43
44
45

A CLASS
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19

22
23
24

27
28

B CLASS
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sconnspsss ©

423
W

T0ss 0Egeo

2133 - HENNEBRY, DICK
3776 - PORTILLO SR, DAVID
2518 - BIGHAM, KENNETH
3525 - SPURLOCK, VIRGINIA
3389 - WIENING, YVONNE B,
3423 - TAYLOR, MEREDITH
2680 - ACKLEY, LARRYA
3553 - JONES, PAULA

1715 - HUARD, PAULM

3641 - BELL, JCHN W,

2664 - ROBERTS, ROBBIE
3759 - MACDONALD, BRODY
2665 - BENSKIN, MURIELENE
2343 - QUINLAN, JAMES W
2999 - VANDERGRIFF, JOHN

1004 - HILL, JEFF

3159 - DANIELSON, BRENT
3265 - WIENING, WYATT

3333 - CRITZ, SUEA.

1295 - LIVELY, GEORGE A.
1859 - RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
1440 - WATKINS, MARY

3731 - BENSKIN, GWEN

3272 - AHERN, THOMAS R
3702 - LUTZ, KEVIN

3629 - RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"
3568 - WILLEY, ANDREW

3443 - CANATSEY, LANA

3703 - LUTZ, SEAN

3057 - SNOW, DEWAYNE L.
3627 - ZANG, MARY

3631 - RICHARDS, JOSHUA "COLT"
3387 - WENGH, THOMAS E.
3475 - WIENING, CHANCE
3638 - LEE, JUDY

3706 - MIANO, ANTHONY

3478 - BALKOVIC, KURT

1172 - WENDELL, BOB

3733 - CAMPBELL, JANET
3529 - ZANG, JERRY

3640 - DAVIS, WILLIAMA,

3444 - CANATSEY, JOHN K.
2478 - WRIGHT, DONALD C

3761 - GUNDRUM, BILL
3665 - VAIL, MARK D

3775 - PORTILLO JR, DAVID
3342 - CHANDLER, RONNY
3630 - RICHARDS, VANESSAD.
3618 - RADOFF, GEOFFREY
3705 - KELLER, WAYNE
2479 - WRIGHT, DEBRAS
3613 - HILL, GRACE

3400 - DREW, DUANE

3441 - BALKOVIC, TRACY

3
14
21
20
17
23
23
17
20
18
15
14
10
11
13
12

27
25
25
22
25
19
22
23
22
20
19
24
16
15
17
16
17
14
15
13
1
15
17
10
10

11

20
14
18
15
i3
11

14
11
10

4

26
19
19
22
16
15
21
15
17
18
17
19
16
12
12
4

25
26
25
25
22
27
23
21
20
20
19
12
20
19
16
17
14
17
15
17
19
12

12
12
13
10

21
21
11
14
15
17
17
12
14
13
13

TOTAL
40
40
39
39
39
38
38
35
35
33
31
29
27
25
24

TOTAL
52
51
50
47
47
46
45
44
42
40
38
36
36
34
33
33
31
31
30
30
30
27
26
22
22
22
21

9

TOTAL

41
35
26
29
28
28
26
26
25
23
20



2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
COWBOY - PISTOL CARTRIDGE LEVER ACTION RIFLE TEAM - 2014 NRA NATIONAL. SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSH

Thursday, July 24, 2014

WINNER 3236 TSRA SILVER 197
MAS 1546 BOYDSTUN, JERRY 68

S MAS 1435 GIBSON, PRESTON W 65

AAA 1078 STERNGLANZ, MARK 84

SECOND 3165 AUSTRALIA SSAA 197
MAS 3760 HUTTON, MICK 64

W MAS 3637 SCHIESSER, ASHLEA 64

MAS 3259 MCCARTHY, DAVID 69

MASTER CLASS - TEAMS

1 3231 COLORADO DURANGO GUN CLUB GOLD 189
MAS 1767 PACHECO, TIMOTHY 69

MAS 2240 LEONARD, JOHN W. 80

AAA 3372 MCBURNIE, BRYONE. 60

2 3240 WHITTINGTON CENTER GOLD 188
MAS 3107 KING, RYAN 59

SS MAS 2320 KAPITZKE, GLENE. 67

S MAS 1392 TELLO, TONY 62

3 3242 RIDGWAY LEVER GUNNERS 178
S MAS 1502 FOUST, ALAN 60

S MAS 1949 ENT, RANDY W 63

MAS 1998 WAKEFIELD, BRIAN 55

4 3235 TSRAGOLD 175
MAS 1840 MASSEY, ROBERT 59

S MAS 1630 ZANDER, WILLIAM 62

W AAA 2780 MASSEY, JOANNE 54

5 3166  PALOMA FERREA 169
SS MAS 2439 COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D 48

S MAS 3380 BUCHANAN, CRAIG 62

S MAS 3729 PAXIA, FRED 59

6 3161  WHITTINGTON CENTER SENIORS #7 167
S MAS 1455 GOODNIGHT, JAMES 46

SS MAS 1757 SUNDSTROM, ERIC 57

SS MAS 1046 O'NEIL, LEE 64

7 3169  TAPPAN HILL GUN CLUB #1 160
SS MAS 2998 LUKE, JIM 62

MAS 3218 WARNER, MIKE 56

AAA 3221 MOORE, KERRY L 42

8 3162  ASRPA-COX, GARVIN, HERSHEY 140
W AAA 1817 GARVIN, KATHLEEN 25

W MAS 1307 HERSHEY, JEANIE 57

W MAS 1638 COX, JOY 58

AAA CLASS - TEAMS

1 3167 HASSAYAMPA 184
AAA 3264 FINLEY, TIMOTHY 60

MAS 3653 MULLINS, JOHN 70

AAA 3528 PALAGI, DENNIS 54

2 3252 TSRADUST DEVILS 174
AAA 3282 TAYLOR, BEN 60

AAA 2375 SCHULER, ANDY 57

§ AAA 1049 LANDRY, CLIFTON 57

3 3238 TSRA THREE TENTHS 173
S AAA 1436 MCCLURE, CHARLIE 69

SS AAA 1558 SANDLIN, FENTON 50

S AAA 3644 WOOLEY, RODNEY L. 54

4 3237 TSRAPLAID 168

W AA 1631 EVERHEART TERESA 64



AAACLASS - TEAMS

10

AA CLASS - TEAMS

1

3237

3160

3250

3246

3251

3244

3249

3234

3164

3157

3245

3232

3168

3158

3243

TSRA PLAID
AAA 3299 LEE, DYLAN
AAA 3300 LEE, TIM
GJ-3
S AA 2493 JARVIS, SHIRLEY

S AAA 1789 JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH)

S AAA 3480 BASQUETTE, JERRY

COLORADO

S8 AA 3569 ASHLEY, DAVID
AAA 3580 DESLAURIERS, ROY
S AAA 2767 SCHWEITZER, GARY M.

EASTERN NEBRASKA GUN CLUB #1

S8 AAA 1566 DENNY, BILL J.
S AAA 3611 TRESKA, RON
MAS 3707 MARFISI, MARK

A ROSE & 2 THORNS

W AAA 1305 GRAVES, GLENDA
S AAA 1694 GUADAGNOLI, TINKER
AAA 2785 SKALKO, CARL

RIDGWAY RIFLE CLUB

S AAA 1501 WURSTER, JAMES E.
S AAA 1999 TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
MAS 3480 HAYNES, MIKE

OKLAHOMA TORNADOS

AAA 3546 RANNBERG, RANDY
S AAA 1202 ZIMMERMAN, DAN B.
S MAS 1287 PYLE, BOBBY D

NEVADA

AAA 1003 HILL, KEITH
A 1004 HILL, JEFF
AA 1005 HILL, TIM

EL PASO GUN CLUB "LEVERAGE"

W A 3333 CRITZ, SUEA.
AAA 3473 CRITZ, THOMAS
S AA 3474 CRITZ, WALTER

TSRA JUNIOR GOLD

SJ A 3831 RICHARDS, JOSHUA"COLT"

J AA 3205 TAYLOR, NATHAN
IJ  AA 3206 TAYLOR, MEGAN

EASTERN NEBRASKA GUN CLUB

SS AAA 3038 JACK, GARY L.
S A 1285 LIVELY, GEORGEA.
S AAA 3536 KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R.

TWO GUYS & AGAL

W A 3627 ZANG, MARY
S AAA 1091 MOSS, BOB
S AAA 1569 BRATON, HOWARD G.

KANSAS TAPPAN HILL GUN CLUB #2

AAA 3625 O'BRIEN, KEVIN
AA 3552 JONES, MARK
W AA 3553 JONES, PAULA

COLORADO CODGERS

AAA 3280 DAHMS, SCOTT
AA 3388 STEPHENSON, SCOTT
88 A 1172 WENDELL, BOB

AURORA GUN CLUB

S AA 1568 BENSKIN, JOE
W  AA 2665 BENSKIN, MURIELENE
AAA 2314 BENSKIN, MIKE

168
81
43

164

51
62
51

160

47
52
61

153

55
46
52

148

47
46
55

146

52
36
58

128

41
44
43

157

56
52
49

155

47
58
50

154

31
60
63

147

48
47
52

138

33
54
51

135

58
42
35

128

85
a7
26

122

45
27
50



AA CLASS - TEAMS
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A CLASS - TEAMS

1

10

3239

3248

3163

3247

3241

3233

3254

31569

3156

3253

3257

NRAWC

S AA 2664 ROBERTS, ROBBIE
W AA 2472 HARPER, DORISA.
AA 3118 WIENING, CLIFFORD

TSRA EAST & WEST

A 1859 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
w A 3638 LEE, JUDY
S AA 3646 MARKWARDT, KIMBAL

EE-DA-HOW LONG RIFLES

AA 3701 LUTZ, BILL
sS4 A 3702 LUTZ, KEVIN
SJ A 3703 LUTZ, SEAN

FT BLISS ROD & GUN “A"
AA 3774 RUBIO, IVAN
J B 3775 PORTILLO JR, DAVID
W A 1440 WATKINS, MARY

COLORADO NRWC MAGNUMS

IJ A 3265 WIENING, WYATT
W AA 3389 WIENING, YVONNE B.
SJ A 3475 WIENING, CHANCE

NEVADA DESERT SPORTSMAN

A 3568 WILLEY, ANDREW
W B 3613 HiLL, GRACE
S AAA 2678 PINJUV I, WALTER V.

COLORADO 2 OLD GUYS & A CUTIE

S8 A 3387 WENGH, THOMAS E.
S AA 2133 HENNEBRY, DICK
lJ A 3731 BENSKIN, GWEN

MOOT POINT

B 3705 KELLER, WAYNE
S AA 3821 DIPPOLD, AL
SS AA 2680 ACKLEY, LARRY A

2 CHICKS & A ROOSTER

A 3629 RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"
W B 3630 RICHARDS, VANESSAD.
W AA 3423 TAYLOR, MEREDITH

FT BLISS LEVERS

AA 3776 PORTILLO SR, DAVID
S8 B 3342 CHANDLER, RONNY
A 3057 SNOW, DEWAYNE L.

RURAL RIFLES

58 AA 2669 CAMPBELL, CHUCK
S B 3618 RADOFF, GEOFFREY
$ A 3733 CAMPBELL, JANET

118

31
42
45

130

46
30
54

122

48
40
34

121

47
29
45

119

50
39
30

116

36
25
55

115

31
40
44

108

26
44
38

104

38
28
38

102

40
29
33

95

45
28
22



2014 NRA National Silhouette Championships
Cowboy - Smallbore Rifle
Competitor Statistics

Class Shooters Categories Shooters
MAS 40 SENIOR 58
AAA 52 SUPER SENIOR 24
AA 50 WOMAN 24
A 22 SUB JUNIOR 4
B 9 INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR 3
JUNIOR 3
State Shooters State Shooters State Shooters State Shooters
AL 1 AR 1 AZ 19 CA 5
coO 32 FL 1 GA 1 1A 1
1D 5 KS 8 MO 6 MT 2
NC 2 ND 1 NE 7 NM 6
NV 8 NY 1 OK 7 PA 9
SD 1 TX 39 VA 2 wY 3

Total Competitors by Country

Country Shooters
AUSTRALIA 6
UNITED KINGDOM 1
USA 166

Total Competitors: 173



EQUIPMENT SURVEY LISTING - COWBOY - SMALLBORE RIFLE

GUN MANUFACTURER

MARLIN 105
WINCHESTER 20
HENRY 13
UBERT] g
REMINGTON 2
BROWNING 1
CIMARRON 1
REAR SIGHT TYPE
RECEIVER 97
TANG 42
BARREL 10
N/A 2

AMMUNITION
FEDERAL
cal
AGUILA
ELEY SPORT
ELEY CLUB
FEDERAL 710
SK
CENTURION
N/A
CC! STANDARD
ELEY TARGET
FEDERAL AUTOMATCH
FEDERAL GOLD MEDAL
LAPUA
LAPUA CENTER X
WINCHESTER
CCI GREEN TAG
ELEY EDGE
ELEY MATCH
FEDERAL CHAMPION
REMINGTON
RWS
RWS TARGET
SKJAG
SKMATCH
SK STANDARD PLUS
CCI BLAZER
ELEY
ELEY TEAM
FEDERAL 7THB
FEDERAL 714
FEDERAL 900
FEDERAL AMERICAN EAGLE
LAPUAMIDAS +
PMC
RWS Hi VELOCITY
SK JAG PLUS
SK PISTOL
SK STANDARD
WOLF EXTRA
WOLF MATCH

FRONT SIGHT INSERT
BEAD
POST
NIA

FRONT SIGHT COVER
HOOD
OPEN
N/A

FIBER OPTIC MATERIAL USED
NO
YES

35
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WINNER
SECOND
THIRD

WOMAN
SENIOR
JUNIOR
INT. JUNIOR
SUB JUNIOR

MASTER CLASS
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S
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S
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2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
COWBOY - SMALLBORE RIFLE
Match #5 - Friday, July 25, 2014

1546 -
1767 -
2320 -

3637 -
2320 -
3205 -
3206 -

BOYDSTUN, JERRY
PACHECO, TIMOTHY
KAPITZKE, GLENE.

SCHIESSER, ASHLEA
KAPITZKE, GLEN E.
TAYLOR, NATHAN
TAYLOR, MEGAN

AWARD
TROPHY
TROPHY

TROPHY

TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY

3631 - RICHARDS, JOSHUA"COL TROPHY

3659
1840
3380
3480
1435
1502
2008
1998
3760
3637
2240
1630
1392
1949
1305
1455
3205
1436
3107
3259
1307
3142
3143
1638
1757
1287
3768
2439
3728
1046
1414
3707
2237
3000
3112
3779
3777

3473
3269
2678
1631
3644
3118
1501
2780
35626
1569
1078
2355
2905
3206
3625
2767
3280

MULLINS, JOHN
MASSEY, ROBERT
BUCHANAN, CRAIG
HAYNES, MIKE
GIBSON, PRESTON W
FOUST, ALAN

LUKE, JIM
WAKEFIELD, BRIAN
HUTTON, MICK
SCHIESSER, ASHLEA
LEONARD, JOHN W.
ZANDER, WILLIAM
TELLO, TONY

ENT, RANDY W
GRAVES, GLENDA
GOODNIGHT, JAMES
TAYLOR, NATHAN
MCCLURE, CHARLIE
KING, RYAN
MCCARTHY, DAVID
HERSHEY, JEANIE
RING, GLENN O.
HAYLER, GERALD
COX, JOY
SUNDSTROM, ERIC
PYLE, BOBBY D
HILLERSON, ANTHONY

COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D

DENNY, MARK W
O'NEIL, LEE
SLEDGE, AL
MARFISI, MARK
BLENDER, CHARLES
MARHEFKA, JOHN
FRANKS, KYLE S

PETERSON, MICHAEL STEPHEN

LEVEY, CHARLES

CRITZ, THOMAS

LEE, DYLAN
PINJUV II, WALTER V.
EVERHEART, TERESA
WOOLEY, RODNEY L.
WIENING, CLIFFORD
WURSTER, JAMESE.
MASSEY, JOANNE
SPURLCCK, DAVID
BRATON, HOWARD G.
STERNGLANZ, MARK
SULLIVAN, GREG
HILLERSON, CHUCK
TAYLOR, MEGAN
O'BRIEN, KEVIN

SCHWEITZER, GARY M.

DAHMS, SCOTT
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37
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AAACLASS
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1817
3110
2785
3729
3474
3611
3528
3300
3333
2375
1049
3552
1789
1909
1306
3218
1566
1091
3221
3282
3774
2466
1173
1781
3156
3701
1202
3038
3264
3564
3762
1558
2664
2086
1694
2996

2813
1868
3480
1004
3372
2669
3756
1440
3287
1005
1003
3569
3387
2133
1568
3546
331

3709
1295
2518
2493
3265
3536
3759
2472
3475
3646
3423
3714
3761

3776
2680
3266
3580

GARVIN, KATHLEEN
FAULKENBERRY, DON
SKALKO, CARL
PAXIA, FRED
CRITZ, WALTER
TRESKA, RON
PALAGI, DENNIS
LEE, TIM

CRITZ, SUEA.
SCHULER, ANDY
LANDRY, CLIFTON
JONES, MARK

JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH)

TAYLOR, WILLIAMJ
HERSHEY, ROBERT
WARNER, MIKE
DENNY, BILL J.
MOSS, BOB

MOOCRE, KERRYL
TAYL.OR, BEN

RUBIO, IVAN

KING, JOHNB
JOHNSON, CLARENCEE
WILSON, HUGH
DANIELSON, BRENT
LUTZ, BILL
ZIMMERMAN, DAN B.
JACK, GARY L.
FINLEY, TIMOTHY
PROFFITT, DENNIS
MACDONALD, DANIEL
SANDLIN, FENTON
ROBERTS, ROBBIE
APACHE, JOEF
GUADAGNOLI, TINKER
HLUSTICK, DWIGHT

KIEN, TERRY
RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
BASQUETTE, JERRY
HILL, JEFF
MCBURNIE, BRYONE,
CAMPBELL, CHUCK
HILLERSON, ROSS
WATKINS, MARY
HILLERSON, GORDON
HILL, TIM

HILL, KEITH

ASHLEY, DAVID
WENGH, THOMAS E.
HENNEBRY, DICK
BENSKIN, JOE
RANNBERG, RANDY
BAUER, JOHN
DANIELS, JiM

LIVELY, GEORGE A.
BIGHAM, KENNETH
JARVIS, SHIRLEY
WIENING, WYATT

KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R.

MACDONALD, BRODY
HARPER, DORIS A,
WIENING, CHANCE
MARKWARDT, KIMBAL
TAYLOR, MEREDITH
WURSTER, GEORGE
GUNDRUM, BILL
PORTILLO SR, DAVID
ACKLEY, LARRY A
RING, JEANNE
DESLAURIERS, ROY

CHICKEN
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AA CLASS
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38 W
S8

41 S8
5]

43 W
S

46
47

w
49 S8
50 5

A CLASS
1

~N
w
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DO~ AW
[43] oW o~
sgos
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12 SJ

)
14 W

SJ
16 W

S
18 W
19 W
20 8
21 W
228

B CLASS
14

85

O~ b

w
S
5
S

3549
3525
3388
3553
3249
3478
172
1751
3638
1715
2314
2343
3057
2665
2999
3641

3742
3631
3775
3272
3630
3621
3444
3443
3568
3706
3629
3702
3665
3613
3703
3763
3733
3389
3627
3529
3441
2478

3731
3700
3342
3705
2479
3400
3618
3640

MILLS, EDWARD
SPURLOCK, VIRGINIA
STEPHENSON, SCOTT
JONES, PAULA
ANDREATTA, VICTOR
BALKOVIC, KURT
WENDELL, BOB
PEERY, TOMMY E
LEE, JUDY

HUARD, PAUL M
BENSKIN, MIKE
QUINLAN, JAMES W
SNOW, DEWAYNE L.
BENSKIN, MURIELENE
VANDERGRIFF, JOHN
BELL, JOHN W,

SMITH, JOHND

RICHARDS, JOSHUA"COLT"

PORTILLO JR, DAVID
AHERN, THOMASR

RICHARDS, VANESSAD.

DIPPOLD, AL
CANATSEY, JOHNK.
CANATSEY, LANA
WILLEY, ANDREW
MIANO, ANTHONY

RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"

LUTZ, KEVIN
VAIL, MARK D
HILL, GRACE
LUTZ, SEAN

MACDONALD, SHARON

CAMPBELL, JANET
WIENING, YVONNE B.
ZANG, MARY

ZANG, JERRY
BALKOVIC, TRACY
WRIGHT, DONALD C

BENSKIN, GWEN
MILLS, ADAM G.
CHANDLER, RONNY
KELLER, WAYNE
WRIGHT, DEBRA S
DREW, DUANE
RADOFF, GEOFFREY
DAVIS, WILLIAM A.

CHI

CKEN
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WINNER
SECOND
THIRD

WOMAN
SENIOR
JUNICR
INT. JUNIOR
SUB JUNIOR

MASTER CLASS
188

38

AAA CLASS
1
28
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2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
COWBOY - SMALLBORE RIFLE
Match #6 - Friday, July 25, 2014

3659 -
2767 -
3205 -

3637 -
2767 -
3205 -
3206 -
3475 -

1046
1546
1436
3460
1302
3637
2998
1949
3259
2320
1840
1630
2237
1998
3380
1757
1502
1305
2439
3768
1767
3107
2240
3143
3760
1638
1414
3142
1435
1307
3000
1455
1287
3707
3728
3112
3779
3777

3473
3474
3282
3118
1078
1817
3299
1049
3644
3611

1306
3526
1501

1631

3221

3158
3218
3625

MULLINS, JOHN
SCHWEITZER, GARY M.
TAYLOR, NATHAN

SCHIESSER, ASHLEA
SCHWEITZER, GARY M.
TAYLOR, NATHAN
TAYLOR, MEGAN
WIENING, CHANCE

ONEIL, LEE
BOYDSTUN, JERRY
MCCLURE, CHARLIE
HAYNES, MIKE
TELLO, TONY
SCHIESSER, ASHLEA
LUKE, JIM

ENT, RANDY W
MCCARTHY, DAVID
KAPITZKE, GLENE.
MASSEY, ROBERT
ZANDER, WILLIAM
BLENDER, CHARLES
WAKEFIELD, BRIAN
BUCHANAN, CRAIG
SUNDSTROM, ERIC
FOUST, ALAN
GRAVES, GLENDA
COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D
HILLERSON, ANTHONY
PACHECO, TIMOTHY
KING, RYAN
LEONARD, JOHN W.
HAYLER, GERALD
HUTTON, MICK

COX, JOY

SLEDGE, AL

RING, GLENN O.
GIBSON, PRESTON W
HERSHEY, JEANIE
MARHEFKA, JOHN
GOODNIGHT, JAMES
PYLE, BOBBY D
MARFISI, MARK
DENNY, MARK W
FRANKS, KYLE S

AWARD
TROPHY

TROPHY
TROPHY

TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY

PETERSON, MICHAEL STEPHEN

LEVEY, CHARLES

CRITZ, THOMAS
CRITZ, WALTER
TAYLOR, BEN
WIENING, CLIFFORD
STERNGLANZ, MARK
GARVIN, KATHLEEN
LEE, DYLAN
LANDRY, CLIFTON
WOOLEY, RODNEY L.
TRESKA, RON
HERSHEY, ROBERT
SPURLOCK, DAVID
WURSTER, JAMES E.
EVERHEART, TERESA
MOORE, KERRY L
DANIELSON, BRENT
WARNER, MIKE
O'BRIEN, KEVIN

CHICKEN
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37

36
35
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3300
3762
2780
1789
1566
2375
2785
3264
2678
2995
3206
3729
1202
3110
1999
3528
2355
3280
3701
3564
3774
1569
3333
3038
2664
2466
1781
3562
2996
1558
2986
1694
1091
1173

2669
3756
3272
3629
3388
172
1440
1859
1751

1295
3646
3546
3372
2493
1005
3709
3287
1004
3478
3580
3714
3761

3759
2813
3536
3776
331

2472
3480
2518
3475
1003
3549
2133
3249
2680
3569
3423
3265

LEE, TIM
MACDONALD, DANIEL
MASSEY, JOANNE

JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH)

DENNY, BILL J.
SCHULER, ANDY
SKALKO, CARL
FINLEY, TIMOTHY
PINJUV I, WALTER V.
HILLERSON, CHUCK
TAYLOR, MEGAN
PAXIA, FRED
ZIMMERMAN, DAN B.
FAULKENBERRY, DON
TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
PALAGI, DENNIS
SULLIVAN, GREG
DAHMS, SCOTT
LUTZ, BILL
PROFFITT, DENNIS
RUBIO, IVAN
BRATON, HOWARD G.
CRITZ, SUEA.

JACK, GARY L.
ROBERTS, ROBBIE
KING, JOHN B
WILSON, HUGH
JONES, MARK
HLUSTICK, DWIGHT
SANDLIN, FENTON
APACHE, JOEF
GUADAGNOLI, TINKER
MOSS, BOB
JOHNSON, CLARENCEE

CAMPBELL, CHUCK
HILLERSON, ROSS
AHERN, THOMAS R
RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"
STEPHENSON, SCOTT
WENDELL, BOB
WATKINS, MARY
RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
PEERY, TOMMY E
LIVELY, GEORGE A.
MARKWARDT, KIMBAL
RANNBERG, RANDY
MCBURNIE, BRYONE.
JARVIS, SHIRLEY
HILL, TIM

DANIELS, JIM
HILLERSON, GORDON
HILL, JEFF

BALKOVIC, KURT
DESLAURIERS, ROY
WURSTER, GEORGE
GUNDRUM, BILL
MACDONALD, BRODY
KIEN, TERRY
KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R.
PORTILLO SR, DAVID
BAUER, JCOHN
HARPER, DORIS A
BASQUETTE, JERRY
BIGHAM, KENNETH
WIENING, CHANCE
HILL, KEITH

MILLS, EDWARD
HENNEBRY, DiCK
ANDREATTA, VICTOR
ACKLEY, LARRY A
ASHLEY, DAVID
TAYLOR, MEREDITH
WIENING, WYATT

CHICKEN
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2314
3256
2343
1568
2665
3525
3057
3553
3641
2999
3638
1715
3387

3621
3742
3630
3702
3775
3443
3703
3631
3763
3568
3665
3706
3389
3444
3613
3441
3733
2478
3627
3529

3705
3342
3618
373
2479
3640
3700
3400

BENSKIN, MIKE
RING, JEANNE
QUINLAN, JAMES W
BENSKIN, JOE
BENSKIN, MURIELENE
SPURLOCK, VIRGINIA
SNOW, DEWAYNE L.
JONES, PAULA
BELL, JOHNW.
VANDERGRIFF, JOHN
LEE, JUDY

HUARD, PAULM
WENGH, THOMAS E.

DIPPOLD, AL
SMITH, JOHN D

RICHARDS, VANESSAD.

LUTZ, KEVIN
PORTILLC JR, DAVID
CANATSEY, LANA
LUTZ, SEAN

RICHARDS, JOSHUA"COLT"
MACDONALD, SHARON

WILLEY, ANDREW
VAIL, MARK D
MIANO, ANTHONY
WIENING, YVONNE B.
CANATSEY, JOHN K.
HILL, GRACE
BALKOVIC, TRACY
CAMPBELL, JANET
WRIGHT, DONALD C
ZANG, MARY
ZANG, JERRY

KELLER, WAYNE
CHANDLER, RONNY
RADOFF, GEOFFREY
BENSKIN, GWEN
WRIGHT, DEBRA S
DAVIS, WILLIAMA
MILLS, ADAM G.
DREW, DUANE
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2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS

COWBOY - SMAILLBORE RIFLE - 2014 NRA NATICNAL SiLHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIP

NAT'L CHAMPION
NAT'L CHAMP 2ND
NAT'L CHAMP 3RD

WOMAN CHAMPION
SENIOR CHAMPION
JUNIOR CHAMPICN
INT. JR. CHAMPICN

SUB JR. CHAMPION
SUPER SENIOR

g IR I R R R Y K

MASTER CLASS
1 SS
2 $S
3
4 S
5
6 s
7 W
8 J
8 S
10 8
S

13 S

14 s
W

18

19

20 $S
ss

22 $S

23

24 W
SS
W
S

29 s

30 S8

31 S

32

33 $

35

36

37 $S

AAA CLASS

w

EUJéUJCO(D

Friday, July 25, 2014

AWARD
3659 - MULLINS, JOHN TROPHY
1546 - BOYDSTUN, JERRY TROPHY
3460 - HAYNES, MIKE TROPHY
3637 - SCHIESSER, ASHLEA TROPHY
2320 - KAPITZKE, GLENE. TROPHY
3205 - TAYLOR, NATHAN TROPHY
3206 - TAYLOR, MEGAN TROPHY
3631 - RICHARDS, JOSHUA"COLT"  TROPHY
2320 - KAPITZKE, GLENE. CERTIFICATE

2320 - KAPITZKE, GLENE.
2998 - LUKE, JIM

1840 - MASSEY, ROBERT
3380 - BUCHANAN, CRAIG
1767 - PACHECO, TIMOTHY
1392 - TELLC, TONY

3637 - SCHIESSER, ASHLEA
3205 - TAYLOR, NATHAN
1502 - FOUST, ALAN

1949 - ENT, RANDY W

1436 - MCCLURE, CHARLIE
1998 - WAKEFIELD, BRIAN
1630 - ZANDER, WILLIAM
1435 - GIBSON, PRESTON W
2240 - LEONARD, JOHN W,
1305 - GRAVES, GLENDA
3760 - HUTTON, MICK

3259 - MCCARTHY, DAVID
3107 - KING, RYAN

1757 - SUNDSTROM, ERIC
1046 - O'NEIL, LEE

3143 - HAYLER, GERALD
3768 - HILLERSON, ANTHONY
1638 - COX, JOY

2439 - COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D
3142 - RING, GLENN Q.

1307 - HERSHEY, JEANIE
1455 - GOODNIGHT, JAMES
1287 - PYLE, BOBBYD

2237 - BLENDER, CHARLES
1414 - SLEDGE, AL

3728 - DENNY, MARK W
3000 - MARHEFKA, JOHN
3707 - MARFIS!, MARK

3112 - FRANKS, KYLE S
3779 - PETERSON, MICHAEL STEPHEN
3777 - LEVEY, CHARLES

3473 - CRITZ, THOMAS

3299 - LEE, DYLAN

2767 - SCHWEITZER, GARY M.
3118 - WIENING, CLIFFORD
1078 - STERNGLANZ, MARK
3644 - WOOLEY, RODNEY L.
3474 - CRITZ, WALTER

3526 - SPURLOCK, DAVID
1631 - EVERHEART, TERESA
1501 - WURSTER, JAMES E.
1817 - GARVIN, KATHLEEN

6

8

TOTAL
74
72
70

67
69
67
56
43
68

TOTAL

69
68
68
67
67
67
67
67
66
686
66
66
65
63
63
63
63
62
61
60
60
59
58
57
57
57
57
57
54
53
52
49
48
45
41
34
20

TOTAL

69
66
65
63
61
61
60
60
60
60
59



AAA CLASS
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48
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50
51
52

AA CLASS
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22
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www
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2678 - PINJUV Il, WALTER V.
2780 - MASSEY, JOANNE
1048 - LANDRY, CLIFTON
3611 - TRESKA, RON

3625 - O'BRIEN, KEVIN
3282 - TAYLOR, BEN

2995 - HILLERSON, CHUCK
1306 - HERSHEY, ROBERT
3206 - TAYLOR, MEGAN
2785 - SKALKO, CARL

3300 - LEE, TIM

3218 - WARNER, MIKE
2375 - SCHULER, ANDY
2355 - SULLIVAN, GREG

1789 - JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH)

1566 - DENNY, BILL J.

3221 - MOORE, KERRY L
3729 - PAXIA, FRED

3110 - FAULKENBERRY, DON
1569 - BRATON, HOWARD G.
3280 - DAHMS, SCOTT

3528 - PALAGI, DENNIS

1999 - TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
3333 - CRITZ, SUEA.

3159 - DANIELSON, BRENT
3552 - JONES, MARK

3774 - RUBIO, IVAN

3264 - FINLEY, TIMOTHY
3762 - MACDONALD, DANIEL
2466 - KING, JOHN B

1202 - ZIMMERMAN, DAN B.
3701 - LUTZ, BILL

1091 - MOSS, BOB

1781 - WILSON, HUGH

3038 - JACK, GARY L.

3564 - PROFFITT, DENNIS
2664 - ROBERTS, ROBBIE
1173 - JOHNSON, CLARENCEE
1558 - SANDLIN, FENTON
2986 - APACHE, JOEF

2996 - HLUSTICK, DWIGHT
1694 - GUADAGNOLI, TINKER

3756 - HILLERSON, ROSS
2669 - CAMPBELL, CHUCK
1859 - RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
1440 - WATKINS, MARY

3372 - MCBURNIE, BRYONE.
2813 - KIEN, TERRY

3272 - AHERN, THOMAS R
1004 - HILL, JEFF

3480 - BASQUETTE, JERRY
1005 - HILL, TiM

3287 - HILLERSON, GORDOCN
1295 - LIVELY, GEORGE A.
3546 - RANNBERG, RANDY
3388 - STEPHENSON, SCOTT

3629 - RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"

2493 - JARVIS, SHIRLEY
3646 - MARKWARDT, KIMBAL
3709 - DANIELS, JIM

1003 - HILL, KEITH

1172 - WENDELL, BOB

1751 - PEERY, TOMMY E
3311 - BAUER, JOHN

]

33
3
27
28
29
25
30
27
30
28
28
27
28
30
27
27
26
29
29
30
29
28
27
28
22
27
25
20
19
24
21
21
27
22
21
20
18
24
19
17
13
16

29
29
31
28
29
31
23
29
30
26
26
22
23
19
18
22
21
22
26
17
17
22

L]

26
27
30
29
27
31
26
29
26
26
27
28
27
24
27
27
28
25
24
23
24
24
24
23
28
21
23
26
27
22
25
23
17
21
22
23
22
15
19
18
20
17

32
32
28
28
26
23
30
24
21
25
24
27
26
29
30
26
27
25
21
28
28
22

TOTAL
61
61
59
56
55
54
53
53
51
51
50
49
49
48
48
43
43
47
47
48
45
44
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3759 - MACDONALD, BRODY
35609 - ASHLEY, DAVID

3536 - KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R.

3714 - WURSTER, GEORGE
3761 - GUNDRUM, BILL
2133 - HENNEBRY, DICK
2518 - BIGHAM, KENNETH
2472 - HARPER, DORISA.
3580 - DESLAURIERS, ROY
3776 - PORTILLO SR, DAVID
3475 - WIENING, CHANCE
3478 - BALKOVIC, KURT
3265 - WIENING, WYATT
1568 - BENSKIN, JOE

2680 - ACKLEY, LARRY A
3549 - MILLS, EDWARD
3423 - TAYLOR, MEREDITH
3249 - ANDREATTA, VICTOR
3256 - RING, JEANNE

3525 - SPURLOCK, VIRGINIA
2314 - BENSKIN, MIKE

3387 - WENGH, THOMAS E.
3553 - JONES, PAULA

2343 - QUINLAN, JAMES W
2665 - BENSKIN, MURIELENE
3057 - SNOW, DEWAYNE L.
3638 - LEE, JUDY

1715 - HUARD, PAUL M

3641 - BELL, JOHN W.

2999 - VANDERGRIFF, JOHN

3742 - SMiTH, JOHND
3621 - DIPPOLD, AL
3630 - RICHARDS, VANESSAD.

3631 - RICHARDS, JOSHUA"COLT"

3775 - PORTILLO JR, DAVID
3443 - CANATSEY, LANA
3702 - LUTZ, KEVIN

3568 - WILLEY, ANDREW
3703 - LUTZ, SEAN

3706 - MIANO, ANTHONY
3665 - VAIL, MARKD

3444 - CANATSEY, JOHN K.
3763 - MACDONALD, SHARON
3613 - HILL, GRACE

3389 - WIENING, YVONNE B.
3733 - CAMPBELL, JANET
3441 - BALKOVIC, TRACY
3627 - ZANG, MARY

3529 - ZANG, JERRY

2478 - WRIGHT, DONALD C

3731 - BENSKIN, GWEN
3342 - CHANDLER, RONNY
3705 - KELLER, WAYNE
3700 - MILLS, ADAM G.
3618 - RADCFF, GEOFFREY
2479 - WRIGHT, DEBRAS
3400 - DREW, DUANE

3640 - DAVIS, WILLIAM A,

s
21
25
21
20
20
23
22
21
19
20
21
18
22
23
20
19
20
18
19
19
16
23
18
14
13
13
16
16

"

27
20
22
24
23
19
17
19
18
18
17
20
15
16
14
15
10
13
12

21
16
15
18
g
14
14

&

TOTAL
44
44
44
43
43
43
43
43
42
42
42
42
41
40
40
40
39
38
37
36
34
33
33
32
30
29
27
27
23
23

TOTAL

50
46
44
43
43
39
38
37
36
35
35
34
33
30
30
26
22
21
17
13

TOTAL
40
36
35
31
30
28
20
20



2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
COWROY - SMALLBORE RIFLE - 2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

Friday, July 25, 2014

WINNER 3219 RIDGWAY LEVER GUNNERS 198
MAS 1988 WAKEFIELD, BRIAN 86

S MAS 1502 FOUST, ALAN 66

S MAS 1949 ENT, RANDY W 66

SECOND 3221 WHITTINGTON CENTER GOLD 197
MAS 3107 KING, RYAN 61

8S MAS 2320 KAPITZKE, GLENE. 69

S MAS 1392 TELLO, TONY 67

MASTER CLASS - TEAMS

1 3225 TSRASILVER 196
AAA 1078 STERNGLANZ, MARK 61

S MAS 1435 GIBSON, PRESTON W 63

MAS 1546 BOYDSTUN, JERRY 72

2 3174  AUSTRALIA SSAA 192
MAS 3259 MCCARTHY, DAVID 62

W MAS 3637 SCHIESSER, ASHLEA 67

MAS 3760 HUTTON, MICK 63

3 3226 TSRAGOLD 191
W AAA 2780 MASSEY, JOANNE 58

S MAS 1630 ZANDER, WILLIAM 65

MAS 1840 MASSEY, ROBERT 68

4 3173  PALOMA FERREA 178
S5 MAS 2439 COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D 57

S MAS 3380 BUCHANAN, CRAIG 67

S AAA 3729 PAXIA, FRED 54

5 3178  WHITTINGTON CENTER SENIORS #7 177
SS MAS 1757 SUNDSTROM, ERIC 60

S MAS 1455 GOODNIGHT, JAMES 57

SS MAS 1046 ONEIL, LEE 60

6 3177  ASRPA-COX, GARVIN, HERSHEY 173
W MAS 1307 HERSHEY, JEANIE 57

W MAS 1638 COX, JOY 57

W AAA 1817 GARVIN, KATHLEEN 59

AAA CLASS - TEAMS

1 3230 COLORADO DURANGO GUN CLUB GOLD 185
MAS 1767 PACHECO, TIMOTHY 67

MAS 2240 LEONARD, JOHNW. 63

AA 3372 MCBURNIE, BRYONE. 85

2 3247 RIDGWAY RIFLE CLUB 181
S AAA 1999 TAYLOR, WILLIAM J 51

S AAA 1501 WURSTER, JAMES E. 60

MAS 3480 HAYNES, MIKE 70

3224 TSRAPLAID 181

AAA 3299 LEE, DYLAN 66

AAA 3300 LEE, TIM 55

W AAA 1631 EVERHEART, TERESA 60

4 3175 EL PASO GUN CLUB "LEVERAGE" 180
W AAA 3333 CRITZ, SUEA. 51

AAA 3473 CRITZ, THOMAS 69

S AAA 3474 CRITZ, WALTER 60

5 3170 TAPPAN HILL GUN CLUB #1 177
AAA 3218 WARNER, MIKE 55

AAA 3221 MOORE, KERRY L 54

8S MAS 2998 LUKE, JIM 68

6 3172 HASSAYAMPA 172

AAA 3264 FINLEY, TIMOTHY 46



AAA CLASS - TEAMS

10

11

12

13

14

AA CLASS - TEAMS

1

3172

3187

3182

3223

3215

3186

3184

3222

3171

3179

3227

3185

3181

3214

3216

HASSAYAMPA
AAA 3528 PALAGI, DENNIS
MAS 3659 MULLINS, JOHN
TSRA DUST DEVILS

AAA 3282 TAYLOR, BEN
AAA 2375 SCHULER, ANDY
S AAA 1049 LANDRY, CLIFTON

TSRA JUNIOR GOLD

J MAS 3205 TAYLOR, NATHAN
IJ AAA 3206 TAYLOR, MEGAN

SJ A 3631 RICHARDS, JOSHUA'"COLT"

TSRA THREE TENTHS

S AAA 3644 WOOLEY, RODNEY L.
SS AAA 1558 SANDLIN, FENTON
S MAS 1436 MCCLURE, CHARLIE

EASTERN NEBRASKA GUN CLUB #1

SS AAA 1566 DENNY, BILL J.
S AAA 3611 TRESKA, RON
MAS 3707 MARFISI, MARK

ROSE & 2 THORNS

W MAS 1305 GRAVES, GLENDA
S AAA 1694 GUADAGNOLI, TINKER
AAA 2785 SKALKO, CARL

OKLAHOMA TORNADOS

S AAA 1202 ZIMMERMAN, DANB.
S MAS 1287 PYLE, BOBBY D
AA 3546 RANNBERG, RANDY

NRAWC

AAA 3118 WIENING, CLIFFORD
W AA 2472 HARPER, DORIS A,
S AAA 2664 ROBERTS, ROBBIE

KANSAS HILL GUN CLUB #2

AAA 3552 JONES, MARK
W AA 3553 JONES, PAULA
AAA 3625 O'BRIEN, KEVIN

GJ-3
S AA 3480 BASQUETTE, JERRY
S AA 2493 JARVIS, SHIRLEY

S AAA 1789 JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH)

NEVADA

AA 1003 HILL, KEITH
AA 1004 HILL, JEFF
AA 1005 HILL, TiM

COLORADO

S AAA 2767 SCHWEITZER, GARY M.
3S AA 3568 ASHLEY, DAVID
AA 3580 DESLAURIERS, ROY

COLORADO CODGERS

AA 3388 STEPHENSON, SCOTT
AAA 3280 DAHMS, SCOTT
$S AA 1172 WENDELL, BOB

FT BLISS ROD & GUN "A"

W AA 1440 WATKINS, MARY
AAA 3774 RUBIO, VAN
J A 3775 PORTHILLC JR, DAVID

EASTERN NEBRASKA GUN CLUB

S AA 3536 KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R.

S AA 12985 LIVELY, GEORGEA.
SS AAA 3038 JACK, GARY L.

172
52
74

168

56
55
57

166

67
56
43

165

61
38
66

157

54
57
46

161

63
33
55

149

46
54
49

146

63
43
40

137

48
a3
56

183

51
48
54

151

47
53
51

151

65
44
42

147

48
53
46

147

56
48
43

136

44
49
43



AACLASS - TEAMS

7

10

12

13

ACLASS - TEAMS

1

3213

3228

3258

3176

3229

3220

3218

3183

3180

3256

3188

3255

TSRA EAST & WEST

AA 1859 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
S AA 3646 MARKWARDT, KIMBAL
W AA 3838 LEE, JUDY

NEVADA DESERT SPORTSMAN

W A 3613 HILL, GRACE
A 3568 WILLEY, ANDREW
S AAA 2678 PINJUV I, WALTER V.

BOGAN GATE GAME RANCH AUSTRALIA

AAA 3762 MACDONALD, DANIEL
W A 3763 MACDONALD, SHARON
J AA 3759 MACDONALD, BRODY

EE-DA-HOW LONG RIFLES

AAA 3701 LUTZ, BILL
SJ A 3702 LUTZ, KEVIN
SJ A 3703 LUTZ, SEAN

TWO GUYS & AGAL

W A 3627 ZANG, MARY
S AAA 1569 BRATON, HOWARD G
S AAA 1091 MOSS, BOB

COLORADO NRWC MAGNUMS

SJ  AA 3475 WIENING, CHANCE
Il AA 3265 WIENING, WYATT
W A 3380 WIENING, YVONNE B.

COLORADO AURORA GUN CLUB

W AA 2665 BENSKIN, MURIELENE
S AA 1568 BENSKIN, JOE
AA 2314 BENSKIN, MIKE

2 CHICKS & AROOSTER

W AA 3423 TAYLOR, MEREDITH
AA 3629 RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"
W A 3630 RICHARDS, VANESSAD.

MOOT POINT

B8 3705 KELLER, WAYNE
S A 3621 DIPPOLD, AL
58 AA 26B0 ACKLEY, LARRY A

RURAL RIFLES

88 AA 2669 CAMPBELL, CHUCK
S B 3618 RADOFF, GEQOFFREY
S A 3733 CAMPBELL, JANET

2 OLD GUYS & A CUTIE

iJ B 3731 BENSKIN, GWEN
S5 AA 3387 WENGH, THOMAS E.
S AA 2133 HENNEBRY, DICK

FT BLISS LEVERS

SS B 3342 CHANDLER, RONNY
AA 3057 SNOW, DEWAYNE L.
AA 3776 PORTILLO SR, DAVID

134

59
48
27

126

30
37
59

123

46
33
44

118

a4
38
36

118

21
53
44

113

42
41

104

30
40
34

131

39
48
44

124

35
46
40

"7

61
30
25

116

40
33
43

107

36
29
42



NAT'L CHAMPION

Rank

2

3 SS

4

5

6 W

7 S

8

9 S
s

11 SS

13 S

14 S

16

17 S

18 W
S

20

22 S
S
J

26 SS

28

29 S
s

3

32 W

33

4 S
W

38 S

39

41

42 s

43 W
s

45 S8
N

47
s

49 S

50 W

51

52

53 SS
ss

55

2014 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Friday, July 25, 2014

AWARD 1

3659 - MULLINS, JOHN TROPHY /RING 34
1

1767 - PACHECO, TIMOTHY 33
2098 - LUKE, JIM 37
1546 - BOYDSTUN, JERRY 31
3259 - MCCARTHY, DAVID 30
3637 - SCHIESSER, ASHLEA 33
1435 - GIBSON, PRESTON W 35
3460 - HAYNES, MIKE 33
1502 - FOUST, ALAN 32
1630 - ZANDER, WILLIAM 33
2320 - KAPITZKE, GLEN E. 26
3299 - LEE, DYLAN 30
1949 - ENT, RANDY W 31
1392 - TELLO, TONY 28
1998 - WAKEFIELD, BRIAN 36
1078 - STERNGLANZ, MARK 34
2767 - SCHWEITZER, GARY M. 27
1631 - EVERHEART, TERESA 28
3380 - BUCHANAN, CRAIG 26
3473 - CRITZ, THOMAS 29
3760 - HUTTON, MICK 29
1436 - MCCLURE, CHARLIE 27
1840 - MASSEY, ROBERT 26
2237 - BLENDER, CHARLES 32
3205 - TAYLOR, NATHAN 28
1046 - O'NEIL, LEE 29
3107 - KING, RYAN 28
2240 - LEONARD, JOHN W. 27
1049 - LANDRY, CLIFTON 34
1757 - SUNDSTROM, ERIC 28
3756 - HILLERSON, ROSS 26
1838 - COX, JOY 27
3625 - O'BRIEN, KEVIN 28
1789 - JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH) 26
2375 - SCHULER, ANDY 29
2780 - MASSEY, JOANNE 26
3372 - MCBURNIE, BRYONE. 24
1501 - WURSTER, JAMES E. 29
3218 - WARNER, MIKE 26
3282 - TAYLOR, BEN 23
3142 - RING, GLENN O. 28
2678 - PINJUV Il, WALTER V. 24
1307 - HERSHEY, JEANIE 25
1569 - BRATON, HOWARD G. 30
1566 - DENNY, BILL J. 29
3206 - TAYLOR, MEGAN 25
3528 - PALAGI, DENNIS 31
3729 - PAXIA, FRED 22
1455 - GOODNIGHT, JAMES 29
1305 - GRAVES, GLENDA 21
3280 - DAHMS, SCOTT 27
3580 - DESLAURIERS, ROY 33
1306 - HERSHEY, ROBERT 30
2669 - CAMPBELL, CHUCK 23
1003 - HILL, KEITH 25
2355 - SULLIVAN, GREG 22

COWBOY - 3 GUN AGGREGATE - 2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

34

33
30
36
36
35
35
29
30
28
35
32
33
34
26
34
29
30
32
28
29
36
28
31
32
32
30
25
28
26
26
30
27
32
28
28
30
29
27
28
31
31
33
27
30
31
31
29
22
24
31
27
21
23
30
28

JOTAL
209

TOTAL
205
204
202
198
197
195
194
193
193
192
192
191
190
190
189
188
187
187
186
186
184
184
184
184
180
180
179
178
178
177
174
173
172
172
172
172
171
170
170
169
168
187
167
166
166
164
164
163
162
161
160
159
159
158
158



Rank

62

65

68

70

73
75
7

79

82

85
a7

89
80

92

95
96
97

101

104
105
106

108
109
110
1
112
113

116
117

£ )] mwwwnwwn
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2785 - SKALKO, CARL

3118 - WIENING, CLIFFORD
3264 - FINLEY, TIMOTHY
3526 - SPURLOCK, DAVID
3644 - WCOLEY, RODNEY L.
1287 - PYLE, BOBBY D

2995 - HILLERSON, CHUCK
3143 - HAYLER, GERALD
1859 - RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
2439 - COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D
3474 - CRITZ, WALTER

3221 - MOORE, KERRY L
3611 - TRESKA, RON

1004 - HILL, JEFF

2466 - KING, JOEN B

3707 - MARFISI, MARK

1440 - WATKINS, MARY
2493 - JARVIS, SHIRLEY
1414 - SLEDGE, AL

3742 - SMITH, JOHN D

3300 - LEE, TIM

3333 - CRITZ, SUEA.

3480 - BASQUETTE, JERRY
3564 - PROFFITT, DENNIS
3646 - MARKWARDT, KIMBAL
1081 - MOSS, BOB

3701 - LUTZ, BILL

3728 - DENNY, MARK W
3038 - JACK, GARY L.

3311 - BAUER, JOHN

3000 - MARHEFKA, JOHN

3536 - KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R.

3287 - HILLERSON, GORDON
1005 - HILL, TIM

3159 - DANIELSON, BRENT
1751 - PEERY, TOMMY E
2813 - KIEN, TERRY

3774 - RUBIO, IVAN

3569 - ASHLEY, DAVID

3388 - STEPHENSON, SCOTT
1202 - ZIMMERMAN, DAN B,
1295 - LIVELY, GEORGEA.
1817 - GARVIN, KATHLEEN
3709 - DANIELS, JIM

3265 - WIENING, WYATT
3546 - RANNBERG, RANDY
3552 - JONES, MARK

1781 - WILSON, HUGH

3762 - MACDONALD, DANIEL
1999 - TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
3272 - AHERN, THOMAS R
3621 - DIPPOLD, AL

3776 - PORTILLO SR, DAVID
2133 - HENNEBRY, DICK
3714 - WURSTER, GEORGE
3525 - SPURLOCK, VIRGINIA
1558 - SANDLIN, FENTON
1568 - BENSKIN, JOE

2314 - BENSKIN, MIKE

3731 - BENSKIN, GWEN
2518 - BIGHAM, KENNETH

26
23
26
23
22
27
22
22
24
30
25
33
25
27
27
26
30
26
24
20
27
25
23
30
22
21
26
24
24
26
24
24
25
26
18
23
20
27
21
20
25
21
25
20
24
22
23
21
21
21
18
18
22
24
18
25
16
20
16
17
16

26
28
31
24
29
26
24
24
27
25
24
20
24
25
27
27
23
23
21
27
20
25
22
23
29
26
22
25
20
27
21
22
23
26
26
24
25
23
23
23
23
22

19
25
21
18
25
24
21
20
21
19
26
26
22
27
23
26
21
19

32
20
31
32
29
30
30
31
27
28
26
28
20
24
23
28
22
25
27
28
28
30
20
21
27
21
26
21
22
20
21
26
26
22
17
3
25
25
19
21
22
28
22
22
23
27
22
19
27
23
20
20
23
20
19
19
23
16
21
22
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26
31
26
29
29
25
26
29
28
30
32
28
29
24
22
23
28
26
27
23
27
23
21
23
27
17
23
23
22
22
26
23
24
25
28
28
23
23
19
29
25
27
30
25
19
26
21
21
27
24
30
26
22
20
23
17
19
17
18
19
21

TOTAL
158
158
158
158
158
156
156
156
155
165
155
154
154
153
153
153
162
162
151
151
150
150
149
149
149
147
147
147
146
146
144
144
143
141
141
140
140
140
139
138
137
137
137
137
136
136
136
135
134
133
133
132
129
128
126
125
124
124
124
123
122



Rank

118

120
121
122

125
126

128
129

131
132
133

135

137

140

142

144
145
146
147
148

151

154
165
156
187
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173

176
177
178

S5
58

S8
S8
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1694 - GUADAGNOLI, TINKER
3256 - RING, JEANNE

3568 - WILLEY, ANDREW
2680 - ACKLEY, LARRY A

1173 - JOHNSON, CLARENCEE
2472 - HARPER, DORIS A.
3629 - RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"
3249 - ANDREATTA, VICTOR
1172 - WENDELL, BOB

3478 - BALKOVIC, KURT

2996 - HLUSTICK, DWIGHT
2664 - ROBERTS, ROBBIE
3702 - LUTZ, KEVIN

3423 - TAYLOR, MEREDITH
3759 - MACDONALD, BRODY
3475 - WIENING, CHANCE
3703 - LUTZ, SEAN

3553 - JONES, PAULA

3775 - PORTILLO JR, DAVID
1715 - HUARD, PAUL M

3110 - FAULKENBERRY, DON
3631 - RICHARDS, JOSHUA"COLT"
3389 - WIENING, YVONNE B.
3443 - CANATSEY, LANA

3112 - FRANKS, KYLE S

3342 - CHANDLER, RONNY
1330 - VANWEY, JERRY

3706 - MIANO, ANTHONY
2665 - BENSKIN, MURIELENE
3618 - RADOFF, GEOFFREY
2343 - QUINLAN, JAMES W
3641 - BELL, JOHN W,

3665 - VAIL, MARK D

3387 - WENGH, THOMAS E.
3630 - RICHARDS, VANESSAD.
3638 - LEE, JUDY

3779 - PETERSON, MICHAEL STEPHEN
3444 - CANATSEY, JOHN K.
3705 - KELLER, WAYNE

2479 - WRIGHT, DEBRA S
3761 - GUNDRUM, BILL

3613 - HILL, GRACE

3057 - SNOW, DEWAYNE L.
3627 - ZANG, MARY

3777 - LEVEY, CHARLES

3640 - DAVIS, WILLIAMA.
3441 - BALKOVIC, TRACY
2099 - VANDERGRIFF, JOHN
3400 - DREW, DUANE

3768 - HILLERSON, ANTHONY
3667 - JENKINS, SAM

3529 - ZANG, JERRY

3733 - CAMPBELL, JANET
1518 - OSTLER, DENNIS W
3549 - MILLS, EDWARD

2478 - WRIGHT, DONALD C
2986 - APACHE, JOEF

3778 - JENKINS, BOB

3763 - MACDONALD, SHARON
3700 - MILLS, ADAM G.

3620 - LIVELY, SHERYL
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16
19
19
20
24
21
18
18
17
18
13
18
17
20
21
21
16
18
23
16
29
24
14
19
19
16

18
13
11
14

17
23
22
16
18
20
15
14
20
16
13
13
11

10
1"
14
28

12
15

19
17
15

18
0

]
17
18
18
20
15
22
30
20
29
24
20
22
21
19
23
21
20
15
20
1
24
19
16
20
22
20
0
17
17
19
18
14
18
10
22
1"
16
14
20
14
23
14
16
8
9
13
12
12
6
30
¢
5
11
0
21
9
19
0
18
13
0

TOTAL
120
120
119
16
114
114
114
13
112
12
111
110
110
109
108
107
107
106
106
105
105
105
104
104
98
29
98
96
95
94
93
93
93
92
92
92
a1
89
86
85
84
83
79
73
72
70
69
68
63
58
55
49
48
42
40
36
36
36
33
31
26



